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rs 
RspoflQeflt(S) 066 .. 	 PMo.9 :0000.. 0060 

dvocate for thepplicdnt(s) 	 S.ath and 
• 	 U.Dutta. 
hdvocae for tha 

-------------------------- - 	•-• 	------ 	-----\ 	 .. 	-----... 

264.007 	We have heard Mr. S.Nath learned 

 the 4pplcat. We perused the 
.J 	 • 	

. 	 S 

d 	u cd ve F 	
order. po  

Th ...... 

D.Ied 	 Applicatio* 	is 
_ ----------- 

__ A 
dicij1iwypr6ceedings was initiated 

D.Rehtar 	against the app1cant and after completion 

• 	 of the inquiry the disciplinary authority 
imposed the pnalty for removal from  

7 

	

	service with. frrnnediate effect.. The 

apllcant has submitted appeal against 

. the removal order. The app*Iiate authority VC  ps  

/ 	 ha4 decided the appeai and imposed the 

pe4aity against the applicant on the 

ground that he has committed a fraud. At 

thig, stage we are not inclined to 
ile case 

Contd/ - 
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26.4O7 
Mrs. M. Das  

1. 

 learned AddL C. G. S. 

C. for the respondents is present Issue 
notice on the respondents. Four weeks 

time is granted to We writtrn statcanent. 

Poet the tnatler on 29.5.07. 

Mniber (A) 	 (/Metnber(J) 
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17.7.2007 	Four weeks time is granted to 
• . 	ct 

• 	 Mrs.M.Das, learned AddI.C.G.S.C. for filing 

of reply statement. 

Post on 17.8.2007. 
Loki 	 4Wi 

I ' '? 	 Vice-Chairman' 
/bb/ 

11.9.07.  

At the request of leaned counsel for the respondents 

Lad 	four weeks time is &anted to file written statement 
I 	 Postthematteronl0.10.07. 

9C1C16)c 	 - 

Vice-Chairman 

Im 
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07.11.2007 	Mr.S.Nath; learned counsel for the 
•1 

Applicant prayed for another three weeks 

time to file rejoinder. Granted. No further 
- - 	time shall be granted. Otherwise, the case 

- 	will be decided on the basis of the material 

available on record. 

Post the case on 29.11.2007. 

er(A) 
f 

-. 29.1 1.2007 	- 1 Four weeks fufher time, as prayed by 

Mr.S.Nath, learned counsel for the Applicant, 
ryf- 	 is granted for filing of rejoinder. 

-1 

rof 

a.ft'6? 

10.10.2007 
I4UIU tt(JQI. 

Standing Counselppearing for the Central 

(ioventment,  undertakes to file appearance 
memo in this case. She files written 

..Staternent in the Court today, after serving 

the copy of the written statement to the 
Counsel for the applicant;.1,ho seeks three 

weeks time to file rejoinder. Prayer is 
allowed. 

'Cal1 this matter on 07.11.2007 

- 	• ' 	.'._\ ' 	 emher(A) 	Vice-Chairman 
RPL 	?4 	94 	 hn 	 \' 

Call this matter on 31.12.2007. 	 -1 

(Khushiram) 

/bb/ 	
Member (A) 



O.A. No. 93/2007 

• 	31.12.2007 	In this case reply has already been filed 

by the Respondents. This case relates to 

removal of the Applicant from service. 

Subject to legal pleas to be examined at; 

- 	the final hearing, this case is admitted. 

Mrs.U.Dutta,,. learned counsel for the 

Applicdnt seeks two weeks time to file rejoinder. 

Prayer is allowed.. 
• 	..... . 	. 	. Call this mater on 15.01.2008 awaiting. 

rejoinder from the Applicant.  

• 	 . 	 S. 	 (M.R.Mohanty) 
Vice-Chairman 

/bb/ 	. 

f:Q 	kcS), fy 

. j. L 

I I 	. 	•.• 

C 

-t. 

15. 01.2008 	Despite four adjourninents., no 
• rejoinder has yet been filed in this case. In 

the aforesaid premises, call this matter for 
hearing on 19.02.2008. .. 

Rejoinder if any, may be filed well 
before 12.02.2008. 

Call this matter on 19.02.2008 for 
hearing. 	•, 	 S  

	

S  ••• . • • (Khushixm) 	(M.R.Mohanty) 
• 	 Member(A) 	Vice-Chairman 

pg 	L; 

20.02.2008 	Call this matter on 07.04.2008. 

(K U Ash 
MembeiA) 

liii 

(A 
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07.04.2008 	Call this  matter on 29.05.2008. 

(Khushirarn) 	 M.R.Mohan 
Member (A) 	 Vice-Chairm 

V 	 29.05.2008 	None for the Applicant. Mr.M.Das, 

learned Addi. Standinbue1 appearing for 

• 	the Respondents are present. 	V  

V 	 Call this matter on 03.07.2008. 

V 

Im 	
V 	

A(khush"iram) 
V V 
	 Member(A) 
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None appears for the either parties. 

(li this matter on 21.08.2008. 

(R.C.1anda) 	. 	M.IMo,haflty) 
Membbr(A) 	. 	ViceChairxnan 

21.082008 	On the prayer of. Mrs. M.Das, learned 
V 	 . 	Addi. Standing counsel appearing for the 

• 	
•. V 	 . 	 . 

. 	 Respondents (made in presence of Mr. M. 

Chanda, learned counsel for the Applicant), 

hLv YL 	 this case stands adjourned to be taken up for 
hearing on 23.09.2008. 

9 , 6 9, V 	

/ 

(Khihiram) 	 (M.R.Mohanty) 
V 	Member(A) 	 Vice-Chairman 

ma 

H 
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23.09.2008 	In this case reply to the rejoinder is 

filed in Court to-day; after serving a copy 

thereof on the advocate for the Applicant. In 

the said premises, Mr. M. Chanda learned 

counsel appearing for the Applicant seeks an 
adjournment. 

Call this matter on 24.11.2008for 

hearing; when the Respondents should 116Lse 

	

(QM7, 	Q&i-- •b, 
production of the1Departmental Pceedings 

to be taken into consideration in 'urse.f 

hearing. Respondents should ke *
ep readyth' 

records with Mrs. M. Das, learned: Addl. 
' 

Standing Counsel appearing for the Union  bf 
India, well before the next date. 

Call this matter on 24.11.2008 for 
heaii 	 ° 

(S.N.S1ni1j 	 (M.R.Mohanty) 
Member(A) 	 Vice-Chainan 

AIA lxlvv~ 

2- 
 7 

hn 

09.01.2009 

24.11.2008 
lr:b 	QkY 

jp1"c$ eL- o rcJLy 

oV- 	4 - 

k  
appearing for the Applicant is present. 

Dr.J.L.Sarkar, learned Standing Counsel 

for the Railways is also present. 

Call this matter on 18th  February, 
2009. 

(M. R. Mohanty)) 
Vice-Chairman 

Call this matter on 9th January, 2009, 	2-1 

AMo lanq7) 
ViceChaimian 1131 

Mrs. U.Dutta, learned counsel 

31JY 	CtiL 	. 
	 hn 

/ 	(I 
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18.02.2009 	Call this matter on 08.04.2009. 

(M.Rhanty) 
Vice- Chairman 

08.04.2009 	Call this matter on 28.05.2009 for 
hearing. 

(M.R. Mohanty) 
Vice- Chairman 

L 	
mi 	

28.05.2009 l5r 

61vv~ 

. 

CP-~ .4 ~ 
rw-~ 	/bbf 

On the prayer of learned counsel 

for the parties call this matter on 
21.07.2009. 

(MToanfy ) 
Vice-Chairman 

(N.D,'ayal) 
M,elnber (A) 

0,9 
	2 1.07.2009 	Call 	this 	matter 	Kil 

27.08.2009 for hearing. 

I- 

(inaifoM .51 .M-)- 
ti 	IP1IrIi13dQ 

'ikt Ca11  S r' 	/lm/ 

(M.Kved1) (MTani) 
Member(A) 	Vice-Chairman 

ml 

\A.ø- 	,  I. 

C4 

r 

:27.08-.2009 4)n  the prayer of Mrs. U.Dutta, 

t. • learned counsel for the Applicant, call ' 

this matter on 19.10.2009 for hearing. 

(M.K.çJtturvedi) 	(M.R.Mohanty) 
Methber(A) 	Vice-Chairman 

/hTt/ 
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19.10.2009 	Heard Mr M. Chand, baarned 
Counsel for the Applicant and Mrs MDas, 
learned Counsel for the Respondents.. 

Hearing concluded. Orders reserved, 

(M.X Cturvedi) 	(MX.upta) 
Member (A) 	Member (1) 

	

29.10.2009 	Judgment.pronounced in open court. 
- me O.A. is aismissea in me Terms OT the 

order passed separately. No costs. 

(Madàn7'mar Chaturvedi) (Mukesh Kumar Gupta) 
M rnber. (A) 	 Member (J) 

cc— 	(Q9.AIt.gA1U 	çi't_ 

ditiQ 9O1Oc L1 -' 
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CENTRAL ADMIN1STRAIVE TRIBUNAL 
.GUWA}3ATIBENCH 

6rinal Application No.93 of 2007 

Date of Order: This the 	day of October 2009 

The Hon ?ble  Shri Mukesh Kumar Guptsjudlcial Member 

The Hon'hle Shri Madan Kumr Chaturvedi, Administrative Member 

Shri Bip)ab Paul, 
S/o Brisweswar PauL 
VIII.- ArnsingJarabat, 
P.O. Amsing Gaon (Via Satgaon S 0.), 
Guwahati-781027. 	 ....... ..Applicant 

By Advocate Mr M. Chanda 

versus 

The Union ofindia, represented by the 
Secretary to the Government ofindia, 
Ministry of Communication & IT, 
New Delhi. 

The Chief Post Master General 
Assam Circle, 
Meghdaoti3hawan, 
Guwahati-781001. 

The Director of Postal Services 
(EQ & Marketing), 
Assam Circle, 
Meghd cot Bhawan, Guwahaft781 001. 

The Sr. Superintendent of Post Offices 
Guwahati Division, 
Meghd cot Bhawan, Guwahati-781 001 - 

The Sub Post Master 
Satgaon Post Office,. 
Guwahati-731027. 	 ) 	Respondents 

By Advocate Mrs M. Das, Sr. C.G.S.C. 1  

.......... 
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ORDER 

MUKESH KUMAR GUPTAJUDICIAL MEMBER 

- 	Biplab Paul, ('sramin Dak Sevak Branch Post Master, 

Amsingaon Branch Post Oflice, in this OA filed' under Section 19 of 

the Administrative Tribunals Act., 1985. challenges the validity of 

penalty order dated 08.05.2006 Annexure-V), whereby be has been 

removed from service, as upheld by Appellate Order dated 10.02 .2007 

(Ann exure-VJJJ). He also seeks reinstatement with all consequential 

benefits including costs. 

2. 	Adnitted facts are that, while working in aforesaid 

capacity during the period 21.07.2003 to 02.01.2004; it was alleged 

that he failed to credit a sum of Rs12,7591-heing Government money 

accepted by him in course of booking of eight money orders including 

-commission, tendered by different customers on different dates. 

Charge memorandum dated 27.04.2004 (Annexurell) was issued 

under Rule 10 of GDS (Conduct and Emp)oyment) Rules, 2001. Vide 

an order dated 14.052004 an Inquiry Ofcer was appointed to 

enquire into the charges framed against him. The preliminary enquiry 

proceedings were held on 25.06.2004 and vide statement of even 

date, a copy of which was placed on record by the respondents by 

filing reply to rejoinder, dated 23.09.2008, he admitted his guilt in the 

following manner: 

"Sri Biplab Paul. S/o Sri Brisweswar Paul of village 
Amsingiaôn P.O. Amsingjaon Ditt. Kamrup working as 
GDSIBPM, Amsinggaon BO in account with Satgaon for 
approx 5 years do hereby state that all the charges leveled 
against me vide Sr. Supdt of Post Offices, Guwahati 
Division Memorandum No.AX-81/EDA/Amsinggaon dt. 
27.04.04 is hilly accepted byrne. 
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of 
receipt due to some my financial prob [em. However, I 
have credited. :tbe amount iateiy..oii..29.01.2004, which I 
committed a mistake; Now I request your honour kindly to 
consider my above said mistake for this time. 

I further declare that the statement made above are 
true the best. of my knowledge and be1ief. 

(emphasis supplied) 

Aforesaid statement had been witnessed by Abdu) Màtin, 

Presenting Officer 6F the aforesaid proceedings. inquiry Officer 

submitted his report dated 21.01.2006 (Annexure-IV) holding that 

charges have been Fully admitted by.  the Charged Offida) and there 

was no reason to proceed further, and charges have been proved 

beyond doubt. Futherrnor, it was observed, that the Charged Official 

bad credited the amOunt. to Government Account on a later date. Copy 

of said enquiry report was made available to him vde memorandum 

dated 31.01.2006 and Sr. 'Superintendent of Post Offices, Guwahati 

Division 'vide order dated 08.05.2006 (Annexure-V) concluded that he 

has put the Department in an embarrassing position; damaging the 

age-old reputation of Postal Department and holding further that he 

deserves deterrent punishment, inflicted the penalty of removal. On a 

statutory ajeai preferred on 29.05.2006, the Appellate Authority 

vide order dated 10.02 2007 (Annexure-Vifi) rejected his'appeal and 

confirmed aForesaid penalty rejecting his so called explanation that he 

was forced to misappropriate public money for treatment ofmotber. 

The contention raised in support of the relief prayed has 

been t.o.the following effect that.: 

1) ' alleged offences were committed in the year 2003-04 

while the penalty was1mposed in 2006 i.e. after two years. 

Hence there was an abnormal delay, whkh is unjustified and 



4 

therefore, said penalty order cannot be sustained in the eyes of 

law. 

Vide enquiry report dated 2506.2004, the case had been 

dropped and yet a penalty of removal, was imposed, which is 

unfair and arbitrary. 

 No regular enquiry was conducted as prescribed under 

the rules and the penalty order was passed in a mechanical 

manner. 

iv 	Strong emphasis was laid by the learned counsel to 

contend that penalty order was disproportionate to the charges 

leviled as the amount involved was very meager he. 12,759/- and 

further, as he had expianed the circumstances under which be 

was compelled to use the money he. illness of his mother, the 

authorities should have given sympathetic consideration and he 

ought to have been exonerated from, the charges. In any event 

no loss was caused to the. Department as the amount involved 

was deposited and he had no intention to cause any damage to 

the respondents. 

v 	His appeal has been reject?d in a most mechanical 

manner. 

vi) By imposing the penalty of removal, his only means of 

livelihood has been taken away and he has been put to a stage 

of starvation and therefore, the penalty needs to be interfered 

with, 
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Mr M. Chanda, learned counsel for the applicant, placed 

firm reliance on 2002 2) SLR (Ca)) 459, Shri Stikhendu Bikash 

Tikader Vs. The Chairman, Nadia Gramin Bank and others, to contend 

that the punishment imposed was dsproporionate to charges and 

impugned penalty of dismissal in said case had been set asIde by the 

learned Single judge of Calcutta High Court. Ftzrther reliance was 

placed on 2002 (8) SLR U&K) 500, Makhan Singh Vs. Union. of India 

and others, where the penalty was quashed, as the delinquent was not 

granted any opportunity tocross-examine the witness. 

By filing detailed reply, 'the respondents contested the 

claim made stating that he misapprorriated the amount; which act 

was against 'the spirit of absolute integrity and devotion to duty, as 

enjoined vide Rule 21 of the GDS (Conduct and Employment) Rules, 

2001. He appeared before the Inquiry Officer and admitted the 

charges 'unequivocally and, based on his candid statement and clear 

cut finding of the Inquiry Officer, the Disciplinary Authority imposed 

the punishment of removal. His appeal was considered objectively and 

dispassionately by th. e Appellate Authority and by passing a speaking 

and reasoned order hIs flea of spending the Government money in 

connection with the treatment of his ailing mother was net accepted. 

He had credited this amount after a lapse of time that too after 

detection of misappropriation., and it was not correct that charges 

were thopped, as projected. The Inquiry Authority thoroughly read 

out the charges and also translated it into vernacular language 

(.Assamese) and explained its contents to applicant. It is only after 

understanding the effect of the charge memorandum, he admitted the 

same and submitted his written statement. Thus it was suggested that 

he had been afforded complete and effective opportunity of hearing. 
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Since he msapproprioted the money not on one occasion, but on 

various occasions, no leniency should be shown, emphasized Mrs M.  

Das, learned Sr. C.G.S..C., appearing, for the respondents. Merely 

deposIting the amount would not exonerate him, also emphasized 

learned counsel. Reliance was placed on (2005) 10 SCC 84, Damoh 

Panna Sagar Rural Regional Bank and Another Vs. Munna LilJaIn, to 
1. 

contend that be was required to exercise higher standard of honesty 

and Integrity. He was required to take all possible steps to protect the 

interest of the respondents and to discharge his duties With devotion, 

integrity and diligence. It is no defence to state that no loss or profit 

resu)ted, in the case when the officer/employee acted without 

authority.. The court should not go into the correctness of the choice 

made by the administrator open to him and the court should not 

substitute its decision for that of the administrator. The scope of 

judicial review is limited to the deficiency in decision-making lirocess 

and not the decision. The court should not interfere With the 

adrninistrators decision unless it is illogical or suffers from 

procedural impropriety or is shocking to the conscience of the court, 

in the sense that it is in defiance of logic or moral standards. Reliance 

was also placed on 2009 (5) SCC 569, Chairman & Managig 

Director, V.S.P. and others Vs. Goparju Shri Pra.hhakara Hari Babu, 

wherein it was held that a well reasoned order of departmental 

authority cannot be interfered with on the basis of sympathy or 

sentiments Once it was found that all the procedural requirements 

have been compiled with, the courts need not interfere with the 

quantum of punshment.im posed upon a delinquent employee. Lastly, 

reliance was placed, on (2008) 8 SCC 92, State Bank of India and 

others Vs. S.N. Goyal., wherein it was held that where enquiry was 
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found to be fair and proper1  and finding of guilt in the enquiry in 

respect of a serious charge was found to be valid 1  in the absence of 

any other valid ground of challenge, the courts below ought to have 

held that the penalty of removal from service did not warrant any 

interference. 

Thus, it was prayed that O.A. deserves dismissal. 

We have heard the learned counsel for parties, perused 

the pleadings and other materials placed on record, besides various 

judicial pronouncements relied upon noticed hereinabove. The only 

question which requires determination is whether the impugnedorder 

of rem oval requires any judIcIal in terferene 

The law relating to scope: of judicial review in disciplinary 

proceedings is well seWed. The Disciplinary Authority and Appellate 

Authority have absolute powers to decide the quantum of punishment 

to be imposed. They are vested with the discretion to impose penalty 

according to the gravity of misconduct.. The High Courts/Tribunals 

while. exercising the power of judicial review cannot normally 

substitute its own decision for the Administrator. it is not in dispute 

that Applicant vide his own written statement dated 25.06.2004, in 

unambiguous terms admitted the charges leyelled against him. He 

accepted the charge that he did not credit the amount on same day of 

receipt, due to some financial problem but had credited the amount at 

a later date. In view of unequivocal stand and admission of guilt, the 

Inquiry Officer was fUlly justified to hold that charges stnod proved.. In 

our considered opinion, in given facts and circumstances of the case, 

where a sum of Rs.12,759/- received by him as money order plu.s 

commission from different depositors had not been deposited on same 
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day, but had been deposited belatedly, which misconduct cannot be 

taken lightly, but has to be viewed as a grave msconduct particularly 

while he was holding the office of trust, he ought to have acted with 

utmost devotion and honesty. The punishment of removal, thus, in 

given circumstances, cannot he viewed either disproportionate or a 

punishment which shocks the conscience of the Tribunal. We find 

justification in the stand taken by the Disciplinary Authority that a 

deterrent punishment was required to be imposed to meet the ends of 

justice. On examination of Appellate Order, we noticed that it passed 
a detailed order after considering' various contentions raised including 

that due to illness of his mother he had no other alternative but to 

utilize the amount. We find no justification in said contention because 
so 	called 	illness of his mother1  did 	not provide him 'license to 

misappropriate public money, and Instead of depositing wth. the 

Government he had no reasonable justification to use it for the alleged 

treatment of hIs ailing mother. We may note that vide his statement 

dated 25.062004, extracted hereinabove, he dId not advance any 

such plea i.e. illness of his inother The only ground put forth had 

been that he did not deposit the money due to some financial problem. 

If his mother was ill, he could have raised such plea when he made 

the candid statement on 25.06.2004. in any case' the alleged ilhess 

would not justify misappropriation of public money. As far as the 

contention rthsed that there had been delay in, imposing penalty is 

concerned, we find no justification in said contention. inddent in 

question occurred during 21.07.2003 to 02.01.2004, charge 

memorandum had been issued on 27.04.2004, inquiry Officer was 

appointed and he made the statement on 25.062004. inquiry Officer 

submitted his report on 21.01.2006 and penalty of removal was 



inflicted on 08.052006. Thus, the entire action had been bken in 

about two years time, which under no circumstances dould be termed 

either abnormal or having caused any serious prejudice to him. 

FurthermOre, he has failed to estaLlish as to how said delay, if any, 

caused prejudice to hIm. 

1 	 Taking a cumulative view of the matter, we find no merit 

in the contention raised by the applicant. Judgments cited are totally 

irrelevant and inapplicable in given 'facts and circum stances. in 

Makhan Shigh's case (supra), the order of dismissal was quashed as 

the delinquent was not granted any opportunity to crossexamine the 

witness. We may note that allegations therein had been that the 

petitioner used criminal force against the wife of a Fellow soldier and 

he was tried under the Army Act. Similarly, in Sukhendu Bikash 

Tikader's case (su pra), Hon 'ble Court noticed various in firm fties in. 

the departmental proceedings, such are not facts in case at hand. 

Thus, said judgments are of no help to the Applicant. On the other 

hand the ratio of judgments cited by the respondents fully govern the 
46 

field and has to be applied. 

in view of discussion in ado hereinabove and finding no 

merits O.A. is dismissed. No costs. 

(MADAN ,," 4AR C}iATURVEDJ) 	(MITKESH ICUMAR GUPTA) 
ADMINISTBATIVE MEMBER 	' JUDICIAL MEMBER 

1 

nkm 
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, 	GUWAHAT! BENCW GLWAHAT! 

(An appllcation under 5ecuori 19 of the Acuninisirative liribunals Act, 19&i) 
0. 

A.No. 	/2007 

D1pIaL IttUl. 
'7-- 

Ijninn nf TnAiA Anti 

LIST OF DATES AND 5YNOP5I5 OF THE APPLICATION 

30.11.2000- 	Applicant was initially appointed as Extra-Departmental Branch 
Pt 	and 	-Oqfpq ni At - oroi1 	Pr.c+ nfft'. 	ii'nrLc 

Satgaon SO as Gramin Daiz Setak Branch l'ost Master. 
T\ 

fIL4 	 A 	 .L..  .../ 	 iVienLuiut&unL Vi Lii, 	ueeL 	i,ueu. ctdLLiSi 'iLt tpj/iit4iL 

- 	allep'thp- some financial irrecviilaritws durimr ,  the neriod from ------------------* 	 - ---- 
PSI fl 	fitS 	flf5 fl 	(5 4 	 1 4 	 VT\ .0.1'. to 	 v%_nnexuie-nJ 

U.UUU4- Applicant subirnttect a representation to the bb1U' s,- t.uwaflati 
li7Uyff.r. 111 	r,l-sI4 cf- - tst th-i- i-s -b 	ie'tsI-li i( T1/ (Va. 111 t1cstlii. -_Jsa.S&.;na.., 	 .;I,z 	 I:: 	 InSt...... St. 

fell seriously ifi and only due to that he had spent out the .alle,g&i ------------------------------- 
nflflSft*4. 	., n..,es.. S-n, entrn 1l,. .-...0 	 Ls-.-.t is'ii*.tnt - LLltr CtISLS.tij.t L LA... 5A. S_tC.. A.t.t (5CA. V C .LLLC ¼t,L LUa SZUJ LLLCS. L- ,..t 2.LLUSLC&LCL IC... V 

- 	thereafter he deposited the amount in the Government Account, 

25.062004-. Applicant participated in the inquiry and fairly admitted his fault. 
• 	e.i 	I 	. 	. 	/.1 	i. 	. 	•. 	e?. 	I 	- 	1 m view or me aamission or me applicant mq'Lury omcer conciva.ea 

f-hp 1flfljl'ti ;Incl lipid fhf 1-hp ch..sro-p Ii;c hn fulir nrnvd -ind -.-.].- .T1. 
dropped the inquiry. 	- 	 Annexure-Ill) 

21.01.2006- Inquiry report was submitted by the inquiry officer and forwarded 
if,,.. tfl*5 	 4-1— flI5S51'I1t5,II1- 	 / A 	 T1J\ ILLC 	 LS_t lxLC Cjs',jJLLI_ILLL... 	 .LLCS5. ILA. 	 V / 

i fll 	(( 	 . 	L..Li. 4 	k.  Uj...VljO- 	J?ilA.IALUS 	1ULLIA 	iU 	 i5iIsaA.ilJi&, 	iL..4ii.ij.i 	LiL¼ 
circumstances under which he had snent the alle'ed some of 
money anu uso pray cu nor exorieraung rum irom we cnarges. ..--...... 

085.0.2006 Appilcant receiveu an order ton removal lium service with 

\ 

( 	)flfl  S SJ. IJ..s'. SJ%J2J, 	,t. J. ._SFtJS3 	raj;J:.Las tax 	o &&LSS& 	L.A. .1. S_ jJ 	S Jt544 LLL2S& 15.7 LI. il_ A. C01;5.7515.a5. 4tL 
No. 4 and also to the Asstt. Pot Master General against the 

7 
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4 

• 	_.... _..r 	Ii..... ....i .i. ....i 	 !-.:. 

	

UI yeIt_ ..
A y  4J.tI U U tI4iLU1L iUb fUI 	c4ILi 	e 

to exonerate him from the charges. (Annexure-VT and VU) 

i R ()')lflfl7 	.AnnIje;int- rpeivpd tTu n'ne1Lil-p (1T(I4.r iciipd hv t}i rczncnidpiit - 	
No if wilerehy the ;tppef of the appnantns been rejeueu most 
rric.rh -- j17 i,eJ +l, 	m1ftr 	i iys-v1 crcm 	-ic' 	lccr ,__aL:.t.:. LSt. 	 L.a 	%.LS_SLJ 	•'._'L 	..5..S. .5_a ''J-,_L tfl_.1. 	 .5.5.5... .SLL5....._  

confirmed. . 	 (Aimexure-VIff) 
Ar4. W4, 	' 	 . SfJI_LS_ 

PRAYERS 

T1-I- thc T1s,'bic 	 hc ilc.t -  b cf cirli inc rnich fJ 1rnii - .S. .5. tSfl t.LS5._ .5. LS....S ta.. .5. .5. — 5.. tI_S 5.1._S S. 5... 	•S _.fl_.S._.tL 1.5... 	S..jt5.LL.J5t 1._S.  

1. 	ls 	1 IO f11 	tf / 	 - 	1 	- 	11 	 1 	1 • 	1 uTiti Of Dcnutv UatU 	kr 	taiL- V anct tlppcnatc orui uiircu' 

10.02.2007 (Annexure-Vifi). 

Iflat the Non' bie I ribunal be pleased to ctirect the respondiens to reinstate 

the applicant in service with all consequential service benefits. 

Costs of the application. 

. Any other relief (s) to which the applicant is entitled as the Hon'ble 
.LL.I.5./14_t tiLl. .5_StiLL ;.4.t_ _ILL .1.5.5. 44,5.15.-S 

Itlfi.r ni crI.ir nr.vai fr 

	

CL•_._.__1__ 	* L'UAflt p t.twni.y UI tILe 44}.'pit4.JdUOIL, ute ctppu¼uu pLAys .LUI U1e ivJ.LUWUIg 

interim relief: - 

.Iliat the 1-biT (Me bnt'imal be pleased to pass an interim order Sthymg the 
operation of the order of penalty,  dated 08.05.2006 and appellate order 
A.i--.A UI II ,OIW 	A 	 4,.. 	 i..- .-1L-, ii.. 	1.,.,..,4. 4. .t_S2._ 	1_5. 15_i. 5_t.4L t. I. LLL5. 4. 	JJO.tLtI.c.aL 1.0 	L5..5 C5.W.J LV 5_LLC 

CtPi-J_LL.LL 1. tO 

(Ontiflue in his seivice tilt the tinal Wsposti or this application. 
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IX? PLI C'IThJTJ? AL AT't,1JXf7CTD ATIYE PDTPITXTAT 
I 

GTJWAHAII BENCH: GUWAHATT 
e.... 1A..CLL.. A_ 	 A. ioo \IL 4pyu 4s.IUIL LULAti' 	UUJt 17 Ui UL 	U1ii1iLibLictUVt 1iiL3UittI 	iOJ) 

Title of the case 	O.A. No 	/2007 

5hri. Flphth ftuL 	 ; App1kmt. 

i.atJaa t..fl. LZL.tL4t  

I iN U ti 

Si No Annøymp 	 PIrF1r! 	 Po-p No 
.- 	

-—.-.- 	 i--.'-,—---- 

1 	 4 ----- !_._._ 	 111 I. 	
--- 

Verification 	 -12- 
3, 	1 	(Tcw of Hit' 

- -- 

30.11.2000  . 1 3 

4. JT Copy of memorandum of charges dated 
•'i'7111 	)fl4'i1 _I 

.5. ffl Copy of proceedings dated 25.06.200 8 
IV Cot,v of ir'mthv reix,rt dared 21111.20116 

s)i .UI 	Ji4iU.iLb4 
- 	2-i • 

Y. V i Lopy 	or 	the 	iinpugiieu 	order 	datea 

n 	n. 	ifli 

0. 777 
Vi diRt Vii 

1  UI £ 	L1Udt.WI1b UdiU 10.UJ.LUJU diRt 

• I appeal dated 29.05.2006 
25 	2 

Q 
-. 'c/UT 

'-' 

C' 	f 	 -- 

----- 23i- 

7-11 Dute:- 	o2tC7 

Filed By: 

Alu~ 
t- U' (Kilic 

• TY 

•1 
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.4 
IN. ThE CENTRAL ADM!MSTRAT1VE TRIBUNAL 

FTTVA1 , LI A ri DTlLT. 1'TTTATA Li A TI 
.J J V V .tiLE 11 L I..L' 'iA. J J V V iA I I 

An application under Section 19 of the Adailnistiaiive T.dbuiiai.s Act, 1985) 

C). A. No. 	 /2007 

I. V. 

SI-Lu thplat' rauL 

510Bireswar Paul. 
V1L an1li1tT ririi1if 

7 	 4 aa.ai.ca_a, 	 fl.,sc%a 

TI / A r . 1. 	 ..' tOit. I  V it bti4tUiL .¼Jj 

Guwaiiati-71027 

Applicant. 

— 	 - 

The Union of India, 	. 

Represeiited by the Secretary to the 

Government of India, 

Ministry of Communication & IT. 
Mc1A7 flc.fl- 

Tb iThipI Pi-  Mad-ar (npral, 

Assam LIICIQ, 

Meghdoot Bhawan, 

3. 	The Director of Postal Services 
• 	I_ir p.. 

Assm Circle, 

Meghdoot Rhawan. 
7Qlflhll 

.LV 	.I.L? J17JJL. 

A. 	The Sr. Superintendent of Post offices, 

Guwthati Division, 

(V 



1 	 2 

ML,i1l-n(t Rhaman,  
I-, . 	•_1 .,. rL)l1'1-%1 UWul4U-, Oi%JUj. 

c..i4, 
£.LC .-ZL&ij A. A.JQt l.V4LtCtCa 

Satgaon Post office, 

Gmtrahati -78 1 027. 

at, 1%ae enn+r • L 

?EIAILS OF THF APPLICATION 

This 	

'f the order (s) ag4nst iiçh thsapi;c . 

H c- 	i c t 	 -r+ 	lio irn, 1 fl - 	n-ici. 1\L- 	Y - 	 aLtaL 	
at 	 L 	

£ W. 	4 at 
C)W (Tr A I A 	 1 	1 tI fAr. fAfAf, 	 .1 	 1. 	f 	 1 

WP/ singgaon uatcu SJ).U.hUUO imposing inc pcna.iry ox rcmoviu 

from service on the applicant and the appellate order issued under memo 
TACA 	f/Q% /)flj'z r1fe-  ill fl) ')flf)7 TA7J1A1LU7 f1 	 i'uj fk J 	 a .. 	 C 	t 

tI 	1 	 . 	
I1 	 i 	 1 	f 	•11 	1 appncani rias Dccii rcjcctcu aria mc penaity ox rcmov 

äIoICsilU flits ocen 
confirmed/upheld by the respondent no.3. 

2. 	iiiisdlthon of the Tiihunal; 
The applicant declares that the subject matter of this application is well 
within thc urjsdjctjon of this Hon'blc Tribunal. 

£.....i.L... IUII.J1L 

liniltatlon prescribed 

4eV 19i5 

4. 	Facts of the case: 

.J 	it. 	Lk. 	 .L., & 	 LLa. ap}?.iun .[ 	 U. 	i&.iuit I.C&LC 

under Section- 21 of the Adthjnjstrative Tribunals 

4.1 	That the appllciu is a ciUzert of India arid as such he is entitled to all the 

rights. proiectiop and privileges as guaranteed under the Co.nstihtjon 
of 

Jndia.. 

a 

o,  0,  j 



I 	 I 

9 	'fl-if th 	u1-';nf AT).' YI+IIhT 1 (1tfi(i 	1v1-r flgi 	-mit.l Ri-i,e1, 

TL.. 	if...... /1.. 	- 	T?TT)Tui1\ 	.. - (' If 	CIIflflCI 	 •1 	 i....1 
.1 Jbi. 1.CLt1 kIUE z,id.)jL iJ-DfiVij W.'e.i. i,)i.i. 1 'i iii U1t 	IJl&UflL 

\ctepartment victe oraer aatea u.zuiu anci posted at Amsmggaon trancfl 

p-- ncc-i 	 cr 	ni- si-i- 	-i-1i P(- IZ+ Maefar 

-------------------- ---------- DIivi). riJ.S i OJ11LWX1UW b j1uiU.* 1OiJ.UW.Ui iiib 	it.UO1i LI1SUUi1 

interview conducted by the respondent department for which his name 

wS 	-r 	h'r tb 	l--r1- iyi-i,c,-p -------- 

(Copy of appointment order cIa ted 3ft1L2000 is annexeci hereto as 
Annexuti-i). 

43 That while serving as GD6 BPM at Amsing gaon Branch Post office 

- aforesaid, the applicant received one memorandum No. AX- 
21 /LTA / 	 Y7 (LI )(1fl.4 .i. / 	.CV/ riij. 1J 	CLIJLL VLCL 	a_/ - IJ7.. ._IJ.J 	LLI5LL Lb 	JLLLV 	iLLb 	I.'L LLLLCLL%4L14. 

irregularities against the applicant, alleged to have been .onunitted by the 

appficant during the period from 21.07.2003 to 0201.2004, the applicant 
n.n., .s7 ,.a,. ,t'1- rn.. -1 ,nn eLI- rnt..e e rnttt.4.ititnel w. nnnrr n-..,4 n*.e 

- LCV.. jL..j.LLC I 	CL - C&LI.LL 	I4CI..LLLC V/A OLJ.LLLC CtO._C.i. LCLLLLCV& tLLt.LLC  V V/V I_VC.LO 

	

1 	0 

amolmtmg to a total OX 1. 14i).UO/ - out he cUd not credit tile amount on 

the resnective dates and the received amounts were accounted for at a time 
,. 4-n-.. 4-., Tn eLIC 1-i,S,fln 1.-in., I-i-sr 	n-C I)... 1 
IVj LI.L .,v. IJ. LLL..,. £1)A LLjL 	AL. L'. AI LLLV 	V £V/LCL LVV/. LALI Ji V/V LUOA L V/i. .L'WW 

1U4 L) and ?) or icules br rlrancfl omce anu rurtfler tailed to marntain 

absolute inte.'ritv as enjoined in Rule 21 0 GD.S (conduct and employment 
D-..inr 	)11fl1 	TI-,.. 	si-ii-.i-. 	 tar-in I-I,ni.nCn..n 	 4 	n 

- - 	1 ti-C Ct1J/.LiLa.LLL 	yr aLa 	L.LLC.L CLV/.L C LLLL CV LCL& 	L¼/ - 0 LAL'LLU.L .L1S0 

representation it any. within 10 (ten) days 01 the receipt f the 

memorandum failinô -  which the action would be taken ex-parte. 
I(eL%7T a-sI- 	 f 	,n..n-cic. a-Lha-1 'Y70,l 90(14 - c' 	1cna-i 

V/A 	 .aa.Ls.I.wsz. V/S ....Lt..1S j2_  0 VI.... i-S.. .-. —. . -.1 ... — ...- ._/t 10  

•tterewlLii and mirriceu as AfltteXttte-iI). 

aIM 	• . -i - 	C. 	. 	1. 	_1 	•. 	 I 	Al-Pi11 mir rncrincr, ui-. at7DnC.int S1tU1TutU i1S revresentuuun ufl JV'.Vi.hUUt 1.0 

the SS!'O s, Guwaflati Division, Guwahati who is the thsdpiinary authority 

-ii tii.o e.iz Ti 	 1-.Hnii ;i:+caa fl (1 21)1)iI f3,, 	1 lie.i- + iihin -H-fgei --..---,---...- 	----- ---- 

.1------aL .f 	_.1_. (..11 _. 	Vu 	------ LUaU iii UL il'it.iiUL Ui. iLLiy, ak)1.k) 11.1.8 JJWL1L'IE iU b1fiJU8i.v in vi-iioe Ji1t1,Ut.ctj 

f)fLJAJ 



1 	 4 

h' 	prfL-i 	rL!1t 	;n.j fiirt1-iii. 	1nd 

1_ 	 I tL 	ui. tt Jit;i1bb 	LlL&(Lt1jj Ü1 ofl 'i 	i&uej,, J1 LIdtt bkltflL UU L11t 

alleged amount in order to save the life. of his mother, which he had 
depoted immediately thereafter Tin the Government accounts, He however 
- 	.--"-  ciUi!.uuej. In üjujUel3 UUjjaj i.dUiL Ui. Ills £ JI'Si-1iU U0I3 UKi. iu.titç Oct 

assurance that such lapses would never occur in future. 

4. 	mat tflercatter a ctl.scipiinary proceeclrng was uihatei against the applicant 

nnde-r Rule if) of CflS (Conduct and Emnlovn-jpnj-) Rules. 20111 and an 
J•S fil* 	

j J 	 LLL 	 ,LL tLi .LLtl Ji jjiW.jL Jj 

cnarges dated Z/.U4.ZU04 axoresalcL Accordllngiv, iflri Abdul Matrn, LI, 
Thvisional office. Guwahai-i was appointed as Presenting officer and Shri 

In ri Li s rrnr I-n Inn.nnn4,-s.,p ni. i)nn&, l2nr inn ..-s. n..l, T3-,r rL,- n... nan •L,-. T a.... nr 
• 	iLaCIL.LE.c& 	 ji 	 Ij j iJ L, ...tji i 	 LL'. L.'X V .W.jiJkj £i 	Li.L 

olilcer. 

' 	-. 	.1.. 	_..:. --------1 _1 .] 	- 	r, 	- ._ i 	.1--------1 -- ., 	, - U iiitjUiiv W4S Ii3jU 013. 	 iLUtI. Ule dPJ3ih4J.0 iUUliueu 

participated in the incuiry. The applicant explained before the inquiry 
Her 1 te3 111i 	Wh)f 	 hg3 111,1 ir5i1,f (11t f1i 111Ci3(i t11fl 

- 1. T.n  -------- 	- _1 ------------ t_. it - ULUflky W.0 Uu.rjy dujiiuiu iU, IctUji.. Ut VItw UI Lite dUflujbhj()11 uiaue 0V Lite  

applicant, the inquiry officer concluded the inquiry and held that the case 
hir Ar)t1,(j .1 -rrcT,i,- 	c t1 td It) tIiI 11(( 	(11)tt) 0f j1(711i1T d 

----------------------------------- 

ir Ai tttUlt 	Ti 	C. ..t 	ii. - . it - 	-- _.. 	. 	.. - 	.1 	-' 1. 	._ - . is JusIa.r SLdLt& ilEcli U 	ULL1U.1[y 0i114.sr V1UbJ1&i iiUiU.ijI 

reruiarlv inquiry as per rule most mechanically held that the charge 
iii,,i ;1t11t) -  +IlgI tt)I -h'311f h1 }fl 1rirt1,1 :111,i twwi,i 1-1i 	imi-h, ---- 	- 

.1 ------- I ei------- -_  iiiiij4 itU tiaLttc L Ut d1J} 7flILL. 	- 

-1-.4.-i IM n4 ')C104 
t.LL& 

marked as Amiexure-jjfl. 

.1 
 

t.J 	IJtL tIttflI. fiLit Wb flU tl 	].L.j 	ilLl.j(3fi Wit 	SJCy1j 101 IIIUIC U1ifl OflC iifit 

- hail year. Even tualiv, the inquiry report was submitted by the Inquiry 
a- r )1 hI ')1U 	 i-I-f 	e 	(Tlz tcyi- cj- tl-c 	 k70 



	

hr,m t(1i1-f 	 of LTlio31 lvas +Ai - 	to the  

- -- 	 -. 	1 	'k-.___ dp'R k& Ituer 1W. -Q/
4tt  

said letter, the applicant was directed to submit representation ii any, 
1fl 

	

iii-f hi3 (1171, 1t(' ft1 fhr) 15 dTZ of  +1i 	3j-f nf the htt1. 

(Ciw nf inmjrv rr)(yrf dtpd 21ffl 211f)( alUn with forwrdfr 
21 ti-i ')flri 	

T\ 
iLj 	 4J. 	 IL -i 	

AJ 
3JSJ4j 	as 	fl 

V / 

4 Q 	Th 	
1 	11114 

2 

	7 
2 t-,-*i4n 	- 

1 	

t1 4%I 	
1 	1 	 • 	1 

flis represen0- on i.UtIJt).rnereu.1  ne jii reurajeq 	(irctm1sr1Jice5 - 
under which he had spent the alleged sum of money which was 

ci- It-rt,-i 1i ii'-k,,, 	1c 
- exoneratijig him from the charges in consideraijon of his unblemished 

Service-for o (six) years. 

4.9 That to 
ins surprise, the applicant received all on it sudden an impugned 

itTfl -  iic A Y-5I /1T)A / ATfljflo-;j1-n i1-pd fiR fl N)1) 
i.Lik eitajj vi ieitj 	uuilL1 	1t V1e 4b iJtj( 	UyviL UI 

dppjicdnt with immediate effect. 

- 	
(Copy of the impugned ordei dated 08.052006 is annexed hereto as 
Ann exu reV). 

4.10 That therether, the appficat -submitted one representaon dated 
1 O )flflA to the iit 'ti i wii.- k th1 'c-i1,-V Al lt-rf, 

	

•_ 	A_2 
'Uz)() 5UL1liU. 	I1I £Ipyeu 	 w ULe i-m VlvidlAef 

'.enerai (appellate authonts against the ordej or v€nalty dgitecj (J OD OU(, 
gS••• 	

•;•g 	f,i. 	Tr( 	'(1H.-Th of hk 
..................................... 

1------LL.1  

A Vii 	LjjL IU.LLt iWjj.j Ui 	iii iLib ifl.cU 
submitted hefrp the Astt. PosLrnasr General, the appljcart most 

Amrkjnc, iTWp 1999 -ird h 4fi 1)PITIT 4, - 	 - 
- 	-. - 	- - 	 - - - 

	- - 	
-- 	- 	- 

iiL 	L1yij 	 iii ULi 43jjji- L7U jj 	vtiS 	ijtU LV Ust Uie \JV.-L. 

r) 



6 
cJ, 

t\J 

money only on account of his mother's serious illness but ulilmately 
ref unded [lie entii:e money with the Govt. account. Therefors the 
applicant prayed for sympathetic consideiatjon of his case and prayed to 
V,iipife l+m cr.-rni the i'hrt,pc 

(Copy of representations dated 1M5.2006 and appeal dated 
'U I1 'Iirw 	 L.......j. ,......i 	.3_ 	 'UT 	1 T11 h.'.JtjtJ 	CT LL t.Ct..4 1LTJ.TT.O a.i. 	tai.x-tt.t 	r ii 	.tti -  v i CT.jc.& 	Li. 

respectively). 

1 1 	.1 	 1. 	 • 	1 	 •t. b11 ifliit Wfliie tilC ipIufl Wdb aiIAOUbi.\. Wb.Uflg I)1 a 

consideration of his case and issuance of a favourable order, lie has 
--,-1 fhc 	i,iim - 	1lJ-c 	rrn icciiit4 	fhc 	i4ci-f M. ttLS... .L_1..y 

b b . ts.t ttj.S...aLt r. 	t..& 	 t 	_LL%.. S 	t%SSLta. 	 S. 3 

1 	 .T 	ft tf If. P. Iftftf, 	1 	1 If, I1t Ptfft 	 1 	1 -. .1 	 11 uiiuer Jfl(flLo INO. Dtafl/ -/J/ hUU7 UdTCU iU.U.h3U/, wncrcr,y tJR. ttPPCU.jatC 

authority without considering the grounds taken by the applicant in his 
has g3ig3cf)( the 	 r&i1 	f} 	i1ft- (f ?1(T.3 irrrr?eService 

(1 -, - i - - •_ -----------
. I - 1........3 L[linu.eu Upui.t tiU dPpucditi5 ilas Oe±i coiuLrjjiu. 

L..L..J i4' (V )1VIT - 	.i L..i.. 	J ii, 	 tIAA 	 .aa. 	iu..uj, i .aiC'..i. Iii aiu. 

marked as Annexure-Yffi). 

412 That the appikani most respectfully begs to ubm.ii. that Lite alleged 

offences were committed by the applicant during the period from 
')i (V7 111112 -. (1) 111 '311114 Th,, 	 1-.,-.L4 ,,, '3 ( 	'3flg'4 ...S. 51/ . .U51U• LtJ tJ.. 'J. . SJSflt. 4. 4.Lt.. .LLtqL4.LL 5,- tV L.a S ttfl% '... V 1_S St1_.S*A. TJSI ..i. 'Jtj. 1..1J5fl t.; Lit. 

.1 	 1 	t.,,. /T 	1tTfI - • 	 ?. 	I 	• 1 I. 	S 	 - rae periany was imposeu on U).U(jUt) i.e. alter aoout two years since 
the inquiry of such a major penalty after two years is against the 
!rv'A1lr 	 lt 	 I 	çI3c CT ti-u 1 	 nf t151 •'1L"51 	-- 	I.....Saj. 15.5? %Z1 ttana S.. 

jusiice. Most surprisingly the respondents without conducting regular 
inquiry came to the conclusion that the charges framed against the 

TThU?1.f4 	71111,4 .4fUIk 'r'4 	14 	test 	 .r4c*  of •,r.rII*._.tss 	. S S. - t.1_. S.. 	S-IS 2_S 1.CS/L.S. 	51.tLS 	 Z_4)S 	
155: n_It V 	_n 

removal from service as such the action of the respondents is arbitrary-, 
illegal. unuiur. malafide and contrary to the settled position of law and on 

N~bU XA~ 



7 

errg  allone thl e inin11t)-fl 	c1r t i,ihi 	09 fl 	1ih1 
to be set aside and quashed. 

	

Ail 	TL 	ii 	..1 

	

.L.. 	I L(aI. I.LL 	JFiluu. IL& LV 	 ALC j ULL. J IA. V 0 	JAU. .0 A 	1. the 

same. in future. He further explained as to under what circumstances he 
was compelled to deviate from the rules and spent the alleged sum of 

£.,.. 	 1.1 	€ L., 	 4.L..... 	...., 	..4. .11 
LJ.kJLLCV J .L L AJL Cl 'i IL4. 	LL LLL .JA ALL. C1W ALtO tL!A1., VV ALLI...LL 	LLIJ L 	. .W. 

intentional nor ill-motivated. The fact that he did not have any evil intent 
behind the act is clearly e'ident from the fact that he had deposited the 
aHeged J..LL.JIt ,. 4 	 LE 4.

at.C.., ti.flt A LLU.U.4.jfl IJLV LLLeI :cw.v:i. 

It is relevant to mention here that the inquiry officer dearly 
mentioned in his inquiry proceedims dated 25.06.2004 (Annexure-TT) that 

	

nfl nn , n Lnn 	 lqr&q4 vr ., 31, 	€4. _ #s n. ,t s. 	 14-vr 	€ r-t, 
'.CW

.LL 	1.AIA LAL LC.L. £L LALC&j 'JA 	 V 01 tALL 

type has been imposed upon the applicant. 

4.14 That the applicant most humbly and respectfully begs to submit that the 
total amount of money involved in the alleged charge is Rs. 12,759/-
(Rupees Twelve thousand fifty nine) only hut the penalty f removal from - 	

1 	1 	i 	1 	 .1 	 , 	 1 service nas Deeri mposeu upon me app 1ncan. t wrun is (.uspruporuon re  to 

the offence alleged, and is unconscionable and as such is liable to be set 

	

;c -i -L:. xr1i-I rnl1c -1oc1 	 - 4...._t.L._bLt_ 

4d5 That the applicant most respectfully begs to submit that by removing the 
applicant from scivice, the respondcr have taken away the -only means 
ol Uveffl-ioo wb.jcti the poor applicant tiact with ithn and he has been 
denied his right to live a enslued in Artide-21 af the CQfflUUOn ul 

A 	L IL 	 1.. 	1L 	L 	 j 

	

UiWt. kS, 'Ut.L*, U1 	 U.k LiL.3Ji.y J.' .iiwC  to  ut 	. 	 tiv.& 

and the apolicant he reinstated. 

4.16 	.r,l 	I 	 I 	e.-. 	. 	• '. 	 • 	• 	 -.1 	1 

	

mat cmue to removam or rae appilcan.r irorn serylme, 	appiiau-u nas neen 
facing starvation and extreme financial hadsl-iips. As such finding no 
other alternative the appiicant is now approaching this Ronl,le Trihuna 

PIYI~t" ya, 



rp 

fc'.i ,i +g'f - t ef i-thz i-t- -bh .t- d 	trt 	nii if -k ;I Ht C.i-) tei Ala Nm'11c3 

- 	•--•• 	_._;1 	_ 	. 	.... t 	ii 	., 	_ 
JIiLuflU to iLIiiC WiUi dud UI 	 WC utLerbl.r 01 Ut 

setting aside the impugned order of penalty and the appellate order and 

eeffrn-i t1,i i,S-mn-m,r-Io"fc +€-' raip.cfga fha aiinlicant 'ii Qi1'Vie 

- ---------- 	-- 1trw, wiis1tteratio oi 	uitw. 	servie iJiCt 

1 S IT .1. 	 ttCfliSZA L.LC.tt I tin tStC JStS C LiLt i COriJLtLLCStL fl. tiLS tSJt.LLV ij LSL 

the same hs been denied to him. Therefore: the tpplicnt hs no other 

allernative but tp a proach before this Hon'hle Tribunal to protect his 
-sn  i- eu ,,.   S 	 LtCS CC in V V E. LLLL 	inStSC LLSC tA.L.V.i t.tiL LLS.JJ. Lii it £LLLfr/ '-1-b5 stti IJJ. I_itS 

penally aauu uo.u. uUb tannexure- v) and appellate orcter ciatea 

I0M2.2007 (Annexure-Vifi) and further be pleased to direct the 

S ,S'LLttt_AILcJ LtJ L.a_tint-at - I_LL,_ .tj:Aa;i--.... 151 	V SI_i. 

4.18 That it is a fit case for the H01T'ble Tribunal to interfere with to protect the 
i-u -nil - 	tld 	1u--irøci- - 	I-ho 	ii-ul- l-i' 	iicciu-u-T an 	riuf 	-iou 

- 	a 	-. 	• 	1 	-. 	s -i 	- grnnng me auequ.re rcncs to me ippi1cant. 

In 	T'Li iL.: 	 L-.. .J. ....J £.. jL. -, 	- £it4I_ I_jU, .i-fi}JiJs.SLU.JtL Ir, 	LPt..)it.. ijt.As. i.iLss SOl I_sit 	Oi jUs.1LI_. 

	

5. 	Grounds for relief s) with legal provisions: 

	

5.1 	For that, the alleged offences were said to have been committed in 2003-04 
-3-n ')flflt. -3 is 	 -.4i-.. 	tYnn-..e, i-it LiLt 	 Sun CCL I 	 Sit C1.LtCt. ii tILl Lit 	t. I it 	i tiLl. 0 SO 

against the settled position of law and opposed to the principles of nainral 

iustce. 

	

3.2 	tor that, the inqthry officer mentioned in the inquiry proceedings dated 

25062004 that the case has been dropped but even thereafter a penalty of 

------------------------------ 	-- 	•1 t . 	 __1a_1 	 - jtLjjijV 41 £10311 be,. V li-C Ikib OeCi jj1iJsjhtti OIL LILC 	R4J.U, Wi.1li11 IS 

mafafide, unfair and arbitrary. 



c I 	Fr fl-t 	 friiii'tr IVAQ 'r.iiefii h 	i-1 	tiifrr 

ttIiUr L11X iLie cUtu iuiJL iliIi1UhI(4J.iY i3CiU I.iLa. Uld%eb lntJCIeU 

aainst the applicant are fuiiv proved. 

5,4 	For that the penaltY awarded, 15 usproporuonate to the allegeu olfences 

and unconscionable and as such liable to be se.t aside and quashed. The 

LiLL.  

c 	c,r fhf i-}w 111- 4- 1i1f - 1' 	ifhr 1i 	am-i 	ircA 	l-, iim- or -. 	t.... z.-..., j. 	 ..a.... - 	_i_.t. 	 .c1..t. ._.J .j.. 	...r.'.•t.: 

- 	 - - 	 1 - 1 	 - 	11 1 	 1 	1 	-- - -. 	iT 	1 wm . CI..i1uizi iairicer, tiC fld& COil tpeii.cu t, S)C]1U ifiC ii lOL1CV. I1C ii.liO 

assumed not to repeat the same in fu1ure and prayed for sympathetic 

	

sipfir IT 	hiiz 	 fieii- crCrnl i-1,c -1licL7p 	eli 	l 	c -cn 

1 	1 	 1 	1 	1 	 1 tnrLuter Ule yCrftUt'v 'I bUfl i lib.tgIItcuue fld OCCII lrnpJeu. On fLUTE 

which is violative of the principles of natural justice. 

5.6 	For Urn L the applicant deposited the alleged sum oi money in the 

Government account act they made up the Government losses which 

L. 	 t LL..LV ..iy CIVU ULD,71F. 13CIUR 4.1 iu, 

act but was forced by circwnsta,nces only. 

5.7 	For dti, the i.øpcani a.uihoriW ai.o rejected inc appeal of the applicant 

without any application of mind and acting most mechanically, confirmed 

5 	lcr ti-i.it 	hT iinh1rii1t)-  *hc 	it1t 	t- #'  riiicir;i 	rern 	1irir 

• __.__._ - •_ 	_1 ---- ------- --1__  fkbF?OiLUeiiL5 1L1VC iUI1 awaY LIL UIUV liLCditb UI UveiJil000. WhiCh. CUe pUOf 

plicant had with him and thus have denied the applicant his right to 

	

A irnge1 	 ClA.t Cit tiiii I n 	Of TpAin  

59 For that due to hi removal from service, the avplicant has been put to 
L 	.L-1...., 	 4 	 -..-l. tJ. ALt LLLLLLLt...J.i.j Lti 	 &LL,..4. L 	'J.L 	LL V L .JJLL iLL,i.as suka, LLI 

LI 

ff44 

c 
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ttt3r (bc 1TftT ami the :1 	1hf.b ?11r 	i;hi, f hp 	;i -ug : -fli'i 

L.j;:aaz 	s. LZ.ZCflcO cza:tcz 	 - 

That the ctprlicant declires that -she has exhausted all- the remedies 

available to and there is no other alternative remedy than to file this 

rr 

• 7. 	fffpr not nI rwinhj ffld or ipnflnty 	 airt. wifh uiv nthr ( - 	 -- 
rL. 	 L..L . .Li5 qfiLLIL1ti. IU1iIj 	 i1I 	Ih1t Lu"Fl.Ji 	 Iiiu 

apptication. Writ i-et1tion or iut before any Uo'urt or any other Authority 

- or any other Bench of the Tribunal regarding the subject matter of this 

	

TA7 	D fl awLL, V LIL 1. eLLko1L J SWIE 
before any of then-i. 	 - 

	

3. 	Relief (s) Sulf.glit for.  

Under the facts and drcunistances stated above, the applicant humbly 
T7L hcf Vr11 T ew l-frc 1lb 	c-i frb r1-rnjf 4ic 	-ui -n 'ill 1.-n' fhc 

1 	I- ti 	 1. 	 I 	* 	1 rccorus or t.0 usi riu issue nuucc io tm i poiiacii, to snow ciiuse as to 

w1s the rcflet (S) sougnt for in this ippliation snan not be gj anted and on 

*h(i iijk Iid il1TC f3ii -21:4 -rfi ch 1  -- 
11._I ____1---------i__._1. ___,_ 	 __,___  LL1IL .iJ.Lry L'esiluvvii Ot oriu u, 	tJu ijj.e jtjjjt -yjj renej,j:. 

T.'b1, 

order of oenaiiv dated 08.05.2006 (aruiexure-V) and appellate order dated 

10.02.2007 (Annexure- VIII). 	 - 

- That the tIonble Tribunal he pleased direct the respondents tci rein-state 

the :ii1'tf t1 	TWii Afuth 1 I i 	iiiniiH1 cia i- 

	

8.3 	Costs of the application. 

11 



11 
ry 

J 	. r1T 	(IthI3T 	ic.1f ( 	+e 	whit4i 	f1- 	re:iiif 	 ; 	flia 	l-i1 

- 	21 iIji.Uiu Uhiy UCiit IlL U1U 3E.flJCr. 	 - 

1' 	 1 	 -. 	£. 	L1 	.. 	£ 	7 LJurirtg pcm.ncy t'i rn appucimun. LnC appBtam prilys br Lfl.. ioiiown 
V  interim relief: - 	 V 

V 	 9.1 1 hat the Hoff bie !ih1aj he Pleased to observe that the pene.nt:v 01 the 

Orieinai AlicatIon shall not be a bar to orant the relief (s) as nrved for .... ., 
0 	 - 	r 	. 

L 	 - •Y UA.2 t1JjJiAL,sii L 

• 	i1 

fl. Pt 401tLP.O 

1) LP.ONo. 
Th t0fLgu 	 : 	293 	C 

Issued from  
v) Vayablcat 	 : 	

?- 	• 

I SOt 	S1fl'ZOIIflCV, 	 V 

• As rven in the index. 

0 

J 
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V112TTd' LTTCM 

L Shri !iiplab Paul, Sb -  Lfreswar l'aut, aged about 31 years, resident of 

Vi1 	dnc TeiK+ P C)_ A 	t1t1C11 IT11 G t'V1C11 c ñ 	11tkT1111f1_ 
bb"  

rni1tr 	1_ 1--- ---- 	 i1-- 	i— 	---- 

/ owb'J. uo uefLV vIiLY LIICLL U.1 	LtilLIiL5 iiiitUk iii idritttpfl I LU 

and ô to 12 are true to my knowledge and those made in Paragraph 5 are 

friii fe •rnT 1t11 	drea ;ri  T }1T3 not I1 1 :111T t -1JD11l fe 

And I sign this verification on this the ?. 3r day of March 2007. 
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DEPARTMENT OF POSTS : INDIA 
OFFICE OF THE SR. SUPERINIENDENI OF POST OFFICES , GU WA! tAll DIVN 

MEGHDOOT BElA WAN THIRD FLoOR, GUWAHATI - 781001 

No: AX-81/ EDA / Amsinggaon 	 Dated at Guwahati the 27-04-2004 

INIcinorandum of charge for imposing penalties under Rule-U) of ( GI)S Conduct and 
Employment ) Rules '2001 

Memorandum 

Sri. Biplab Paul, GOS BPM, Amsinggaon B() in account with Salgaon SO is hereby informed that it is proposed to take action against liiiii under Rule-lO of 01)5 ( 
Conduct and EmpIoment) Rules ' 2001 A statement of itlipulations of tI*NCOHdUCt on which action is proposed to be tal¼cn as mentioned above is enclosed 
Sri. Biplab Paul is hereby given an opporlunity to such representation as he (Ilay wish to make against (he proposal 
If Sit I3iplab Paul fails to submit his representation within 10 ( len) days of the receipt of this Memorandum , it svill he presumed that he has no representation to make and order8 will be liable to be passed against Sri. Biplab Paul Ex-parte. 
The receipt of the Memorandum should be acknowledged by Sri. Biplab l'aul. 

Rcgd AID. 

Sit Biplab Paul 
- GDS BPM, Amsinggaon BO 

In a/c with Satgaon SO. 

~Iiclltn
T 

 l)Ccw  
(JIyhç,J,)gi(,n ,thi tutP1RU'o I 

Guwchasi LJIvbiOIS, (JI4 

~aj; 



DEpMrMfl OF Posrs : INDIA 
OFFICE OF THE SR. SUPERiNTENDENT OF POST OFFICES , OUWAIIATI DIVN 

MEGIIDOOT BHA WAN TIIIRD FLOOR, GUWAJIATI - 781001 

No : AX-Sit EDA / Amsinggaon 	 Dated at Guvahaij the 14-05-2004 

Ord r 

Whereas an inquiry under Ruk-lO of GD.S Conduct and Etnployment RuIe-2001 
i bcing hcld against Sri. Diplal, Paul . ODS BPM of Amsinggaon 130 in account with Satgaon SO. 

And therefore the undersigned considered that an inquiry olliccr should be 
appointed to inquire 11110 thc charges liaincd against the said Sri. Paul 

NOW therefore the undersigned in exercise of powers conferred by Sub Rulc(4) of 
(lie said Rule hereby appoints Sri. Abdul Matin , CI , l)ivisioz,aI OIhlcc . (luwaliali as Ihc prcscntrng officer. 

(Sorn Karncj) 
Sr. Suporintendc11( of Post Offices 

Guwah,atj Division, Guwahatj-7810131 
Copy to: 

I. Md. Abdul Matin, CI , Divisional Office , Guwahatj . A copy of the charge sheet 
--- under Rule-I 0 against the official is cnIosed. 

Sn. Biplab Paul, GDS BPM, Misinggaon BOunder Satgaon SO. 
Sri. Pallab Hazarika, SDIPO's , l3ijoynagar Sub Division, Bhjoynagar 

U 	 (SOLr- 
Sr. Superintendent of Post Offices 

Guwahatj Division , Guwafiali-78 I 001 
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Statement of article of charge framed against Sri. Btplab Paul , CI)S llPr%1 
Amsinggagofl 110 In account with Sat.gaon SO under Rule-JO of ('l)S ( Conduct and 
Employment ) Rules'2001. 

Annexure-1 

Article-I :- That Sri. Biplab Paul, GDS 111 1 M, Amsinggaon B(.) in account vitii Satgaon 
SO while working as such during  the  period from 21-07-2003 to 02-01-2004 accepted 
Money Order from the remitter amounting to Rs. 12759 I- ( Rupees Iwelve 1 hou.sand 
Seven Hundred and Fifty Nine ) only on different dates but did not credit the amount in 
the Go1. account thus violating the provision of Rule —174 (2) ol BumchOtlicc Rule 

Atmexure-IL 

Statement of imputation of misconduct in support of the article of clutrge Iranied 
against Sri. Biplab Paul , Cl)S U1'M , Aminggaon U() in accunni sitli Satgaon SO. 

Article-I :- That Sri. Biplab Paul , GDS [1PM , Aiasinggaon DO in account vit1t Satgaon 
SO while working as such during the period front 21-07-2003 to 02-01-2004 , SDLPO's, 
East Sub Division . Juwahati paid a visit to Ainsmggaon DO on 12-02-2004 and carried 
on inspection on the spot , also he vet ificd Uranch Office Sumniacy with that of 
Issue Receipt [look I. c. MS-Ri (a) and found as under 

That Sri. Biplab Paul , G1)S I3PM , Amsinggaon Do while working as such 
during the period from 21-07-2003 to 02-01-2004 accepted the following amount on the 
dates shown against for issue of MO [as per MS-87 (a) I but he did not Crc(lil the amount 
on the respective dates and the rcecipted amount was accounted for at a time after to or 
three months la(er. 

Date of NIO bsue Amount E\tS-7(a) lolal I )110 of ci'Ii( 

( As per MS-Ri (a)) Value Comm Bo Receipt No. to (3o1. A'C. 
21-07-2003 3000.0() 150.00 08 3150.00 29-01-2004 
24-10-2003 500.00 25.00 15 525.00 -tIn- 
07-11-2003 25.00 2.00 16 27.00 -do- 
07-11-2003 25.00 2.00 17 27.00 -do- 

08-12-2003 5000.00 250.00 18 5250.00 -do- 
15-12-2003 500.00 25.00 19 525.00 -do- 
02-01-2004 600.00 30.00 20 630.00 -tIn- 

d 
12759.00 

Thus by the above mentioned acts , the said Sri. iliplab l'aul has violated the 
provision ot Rule-104(2) and (3) of Ruks lot Branch 0111cc and thereby Iaikd to 
maintain absolute inegrity as enjomed in Rule-21 of (1t)S ( ('oiiduct and litipinyineni ) 
Ruks'2001 

I 
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i\nuexure-ILE 

List of docurncflt by which (lic articic of charge fiamcd against Sri. Biplab l'aul 
GDS 11PM. AnLsinggaofl 13() ale jnoposcd to be suitaincd 

Branch Office Account for thc period from Jaiivaty' 2003 to 12-02-2004 
Book of Receipts oHN10 issue i.e MS-87(a) w. e. 1. 06-06-2003 to 08-()1-2003. 

AnuexureIY 

List of witness by whom the article of chargc frarncd against Sri. Biplab Paul 
GDS 8PM, Amsinggaon 80 is proposod to bc sustained 

1. Sri. Ulp.ii Nailt , SDIPC)'s , East Sub Division , tiuwaiwti. 

Sr. 61tPeHrift4a crtiices 
Ciuum11 DMskIn 	 1001 
.r. 	 q': 	

0 lPrr.t 
Ss  

(g:bvth1lI Viv1''• 



A. 

"kO 

I 

Proceedius otPrelimiiuuy Inquiry wultr Ituk 10 of(IVS ( ConJuct and Einploymeid 
P.ukt 20l:iinti ri Bipinh PvtJ. (JD. 131':n, A[rnc 	n(mi I1() in iicCOhPflt With 
Sutaon S.O. vide St. Supdt. of Paid Of1ke.s. Guwi1utti Diviqu,uIlerno Ho. ,X-
81/LD,VArnsinp.pwii did 14..04. 

[)nte 25.06.7004 
Tiri,e : 11110 iwii 
V.nue O'u the Iunpoctor PoitK, Guwnliati East Sub 1)ivision 

Mebdoit Bhawan O' floor, OiJuti-1 
Mettibers preit: 

I) 	Sri Bqilnb PauL (iicued oI)icial 
ii) 	Md Abdut Mutiti, Pieeiiting Otlicr. 

lcday'M inquiry jq  Li'ld tbr P1 lliuinjv Inquity .  Sri Ui1it5ih Pmti. ii,i 

Clthr,qcd Otlicini niu Md .Abdul Mii$in. kk Prevotiliwi 00 c,r niis;d't tlii' inji,iry. Si I 
Fliplab Pqui, the C 0 ww igked w1ct1iei he ,'''ed fli Miu.irauum hft( by fi 
Sc 	of Pt Ofti, Ouvvnhati Di'irion vide Wino Na. AX-l/U)A'AnNi.çion 
dtd 27.04.04. Sri Bip1h Pnni RRted tIsI Lie received 11w Meuioindiuu. ;\votdinuy Md 
Abd.uI Mntin . th Pi entin Oflior w4ecI ri liEu Pitul h,iUw,' h. 1irn wkn4)oJ 
the cfuwges frrr.ed 	ünBthiItl or not Sri Biptub Paul Rtakd th1t 1 w ?i: r Ttivcd tl1 
Mernnrtndum and iniderf(.cd (he ctr's thni"t i1p ni est him. Eu thcgIi ?d Atcful 
Mntin, fbi? Pt) lborpogbly readout tho c 	cdn't iuid AV 1 I Ilflh$fl'itld ' ifte vcciu'ruhu' 
( 

Auu@e ) and c,q'taiued tho coiiteutj o filtv vIiwe'i l) 02A i DiplA PauL. htMl (% 

I)iptiib Paui i-m as lmd to rttv ctteoric2t1y whtl,ir he pkdi szilty to all:: of1b 

sifi clen otdrnrge or not. Afttr undr tndiI!g ,1fl ih ; iteiit f$h c1 	iheel ti 

Biplab Paul i,hnitted nil thu chtu'ês in 11*11 LuId 	,uifr'i b v.rIIt n 	"ttttt It,  thai 
iftè.cf of his aditircc. I1 aiu i1;tki1 that til 	HifllP i nnt titUaj td biiuiy tLui 
netirce; Now, I Si Pallfl 1'1a:irik. , 10 find (hut :1: 'i 	 1. 'vl'd g:'irt ( Au fli'!* 
lauL have baeii fully aduiiLtd by the CO hinLLftd tlsw' th Lrn ckuiIy piov.iI Iheic 
ia no ruatai to ptoce od ftuLier. ike cast,  has been liopped UH 

p'O OA'A-> ~Wj_ 
lb'1n1 Piud 	cr-.0111 t  i~~ r  ~() 
ttJfflrct1 Oflielni) 

latin 
(PreetHiic Oflicer) 
& I.' 1. I)i viqiociJ ()flir 

1'uhIiv I lniuski 
lf?4IJii* 1) Ilieir 1 

A- 1II'b( t 
Btjo.1t:iR1E Sub t'tinou 

Co )V to: 
Sn biplab Fan. C.O. 

2. Md Ahdtil Matin,, P.O. 
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Inq=iplab 
 report underRule 10 of GDS ( Conduct and Ethployment ) Rules 2001 against 

Sri 	Paul, GDS/BPm, Amsinggaon BO in account with Sgaon SO. 

Dated at Bijoynagar the 21.1.2006 

I was appointed under Senior Superintendent of Post Offices, Guwahati 
Division 1  Guwahati 781001 Memo No. AX-11EDAJAmsinggaon did 14.5.2004 as 
Inquuy Officer to tnquire into the charges framed against Sri Biplab Paul, GDS/BPm, 
Amsinggaon BO in account with Satgaon SO under Guwahati GPO. The inquiry since 
been coinplded. 

The Preliminary beating was held on 25.6.2004 at 0/0 the Inspector 
Posts, Guwahati East Sub Division, Meghdoot Bhawan, Guwahati —1 Sn Biplab Paul the 
Charged Official and Md Abdul Mafin, Presenting Oflicer were aft ended the inquiry on 
25.6.2004. In the hearing Sri Biplab Paul the Charged Official after understanding all the 
content of the charge shed admitted all the charges levelled against him in full. 

The following article of charges were framed against Sri Biplab Paul vide 
Senior Superintendent of Post Offices, Guwahati Division Memo No. AX-81/EDA/ 
Arnsinggaon did 27.4.2004. 

Article — I 
That Sri Biplab Paul, GDSLBPM, Amsinggaon BO in account with 

Satgaon SO w&iile woslcing as such dining the period from 21.7.2003 to 02.01.2004 
accepted Money Order from the remitter atnounting to R.s. 12759.00 (Rupees twelve 
thousand seven hundred and fifty nine ) only on different dies but did not credit the 
amount in the Govt. account thus violating the provision of Rule - 174(2) of Branch 
Office Rule. 

Sri Biplab Paul, the charged official admitted all the charges levelled 
against him in full and as such oral inquiry was dropped. 

Case of the disciplinay authority The case of the disciplinary authority 
has been discussed with refaenceto the documentaty evidence as shown in Annexure I 
and II vide Senior Superintendent of Post Offices, Guwahati Division Memo No. AX- 

1/EDA1 Amsinggaon dtd 27.4.2004. 
. 	Case of the defendant The Charged Official admitted all the charges 

framed against him in 1Wl and submitted his written statement to that effect of his 
admittance and as such there was no defence fl-em his side. The Presenting Officer has 
subrniiteJ Brief to the Charged Official with a copy tome gi%ing opportunity to Charged 
Official to submit his defence if any on 21.2.2005. The Charged Official did not submit 
any defence on the brief of the Presenting Officer. 

Findings The charges levelled against Sri Biplab Paul the Charged 
Official were non credit of Value and Commission of Money Orders on the day of receipt 

1 J 	from the remitter. The Charge4 official has credited the amount to the Govt. account a 
1i lat_e. However, Sri Biplab Paul the Charged Official fr1i1 ,j/ 	Iue(against him in full before me on the day of Preliminary hearing and submitted 

11' 	 d his written statement &d 25.6.2004 to that effect. Thus the charges ihined against Sn 
(,4 ;kiIV 	Biplab Paul, GDSIBPm, Amsinggaon BO in account with Satgaon SO vide Senior 
J I 	Superintendent of Post Offices, Guwahati Division Memo No. AX-81/EDA/ Amsinggaon 

did 27.4.2004. 

2-. 
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(P. Hazarika) 
Inquiry Officer 

And Thspectc' Posts, Bijoynagar Sub Dn. No. SDl/lnquiry/pj 10/B Paul/ 	 Bijoynagar 781122 Dated at Bijoynagar 	the 21.01.2005 Copy to 
)/The Sr. Supdt. of Post Offi kind necessay action. 	ces Guwahati Division, Guwahati —1- for favour of 
2. Office copy. 

Enclosures: 
Order Sheet No 1 dd 25.6.2004 Written  statemen

t of the Charged Official &d 25.6.2004 Written Brief ofthe Presenting Officer. 

P. ;azari ~a) 

Inquiry Officer 
And 

Inspectc* Posts, Bijoynagar Sub Dn. 
781 122  
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DEPARTh4ENT OF POSTS JNDIA 
OFFICE OF TI-IF. SR. SUPERINTENDENI OF POST OFFICES, GUWAHATI DIVIN. 

MEGHDOOT BHAWAB 3RD FLOOR I  GUWAHATI-78 1001 

To 
Sri Biplab Paul 
GDS BPMAmsingaon BO. 
Via: Satgaon SO. 

oAx41/iEDA/Amsingaon 	 Dated Guwahati,31-1-2006. 

Sub:-Inqwiy report under Rule 10 of GDS (Conduct and Employment)RU1eS 2001 in rio 

the charges framed against GDS BPM,Ainsingaon BO. 

A copy of the IA report in above case is enclosed. You are requested to submit 
representation if any against this IA report within 15 days from the date of receipt of this 
letter. The disciplinaiy authority will iake appropriate decision in the case alter 
considering the representatiou submitted by you. 

End:- As above. 

Sr. Superointenden of Post offices 
Guwahati Division,GuWahati 

C 
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\.e 
DEPARTMEN1' OF I'OS'FS: (NI)! 

OFFICE OF TIlE SR. SUI'ER[NTENI)lNT 01 N)S'[ 01E1( :rs 
Gt'WAI[T1I)jvIsION,GtR.0 III 781111 1 1 

Menio No: 	AX-S I 'EDA' .\PlSiflggaon 	dated t 	 m1i the ( T 

in this office nienio of even numbci dated 	1 1 
inquiry aiinst Sri Biplab Paul. (II)S }PM. Ainingaori 	uud' kule Iii .t 4 	,bIIdIL I 

and Employment) Rulc'ti(i I •Fhe statcnicirit of article of charc' 	iUi list  
furnished to vim vide this office memo of even no 27/04 201 '4 and he v.:i; dii cUed t. :.tdniii !1!. 

wntten statenient of defence within 10 days of the receipt of the mermrandum, 1h caid meu 
was received by him on 05/05/2004. The charge framd against him is as under- 

.1RTICiJi —1 

That the said Sri Biplab Paul while functioning as (4 'S 131\ I ..'\nt ii 
during the period from 21 i'.'72003 to 020 1 20(A ;icceptd money order lioni 1;1(: I 

amountine to Rs 1 279i- on di lierent dutes hut did not credit he HflR' 'nv on I h rt''.'! I 

and thus inisappropriated the entire public money amounting i 	I 27) - 	t 	tb.' 
provisions ot Rule 174 12) of 13r anch k )tiicc Rule. 

That Sn Biplab Paul while working as (11)5 P.r\ I Misi nggaon I V I dun ng tln.' 
period from 21/07/2003 to 0201;2004 accepted the foIIowinQ amount on the d;ites shvn 
against for issue of MO as per MS 87 (a) but did riot credit the amount on the re;'ective da'e 
and the receipted amount was accounted for at a timeaftcr two of three months later. 

Date of MO 	Amount 	I \IS 87(i) 	 I 	1)11(111 

	

issue 	Value 	I  Ci,.joi, , DO Receipt 	Total 	mdii tu il 

	

No 	 . ;o i vr 
21f07(2o03 I 	3iuIiliO 	 IcI,n, 	 : 	 0 

2.4/1O/2u03Suouo uo I1 	 ' • 1 	2:1 ol 
07/1 1/2iu 	2 tu 	- 	2 ii 	14 	 2' 	' 	111, 

	

''I 	I 
07/11i200t j____ 	li 	 7  
08/12,204.13 	i 	"CI ii) iii 	- 2'l Ilk I 	 hi 	' Jti 1. 	liii 
i8/12/2ufli' 	 S (XI r 	 - 	 ii 	20 r ; 	 1 --.------- .......... 
02/01/20o4 	600.00 	flIR) 	20 	 c'3'.' 	2-' ol 2 
02/01/2004 I 	2500.iX) 	125.oli 	2!! 	2625l..' 	2't I oi ii 

	

TOT&L 	'ill5O 	(10900! 	- 	l279i)0 

'l'hus by the above acts, the said Sri i5iplah I .iii! ha violated the 	" 	'us 
Rule 104 (2) and (3) of Rules ol Branch flficc and iherck Lii led t. iiiaiiit;iin ihs 	t 	iiII'L'l 
as enjoined in Rule 21 ofDS (Conduct  and lmpkvnieni kule . 



On receipt of the memoranijuni dt 27104:2004. Sri l3iplab Paul rwhiiiltwd 
representation on 05/05/2004 which was received by this office on I IiuS/2004. In his viittcn 
shcaicd the charges framcci against_him confessingthat he cxpcndcd the amount 
for his mother's illness. Further, he nromised not 10 repeat such an act in future. Sri 1allav -- 	-. -.. 
Razarika, SD! (P) Bijoynagar Sub Dn was appointci as IA to enquire into the charges Irtinied 
against Sri Biplab Paul. Sri A Matin, IP() (PU) Guwahati functioned as Presenting Officer in the 
enquiry. The IA submitted his report on 21/0I/2006, copy of which was supplied to ihe charged 
GDS for submitting his representation The charged GDS uhmitted his represerition tH) 31101/2006. I 

FINDINGS 

I have gone UUough the represcition submitted by Sri Diplab Paul and ici v iiiit 
documents and article of charge framed against him carefully and ohsrved timi he could not rut 
forward any defence against the charge and accepted the same in full. \Vhatever may 1': the 
circumstances, Sri Paul should have kept in mind that expending Public money for hi own 
cause is a serious crime and no body can escape from such liability for long. Crediting the 
money in toto subsequently will not automatical1' exonerate him from the serin (lknrc 
committed by him. By committing such malprdcticcs. Sii Paul put the dcpattmeitt in 
embaressing poeition. damaging the age-old repuuitio of Postal l)epartnicnt. 

In view of the above, the charge Iamd against Sri Paul dde this uLfce 11h:1110 uf• 
even no dated 27/04/2004 has been proved beyond doubt and he dcscn'es deterrent 'unkhment 
to meet the end ofjustice. 

Following order vs issued to meet the end of justice- 

ORDER 

I, Sri D N Sharrna, Sr. Superintendent of Post 011ices, Guahtj r)ividon, 
Guwahati hereby order that Sri Biplab Paul, GDS MIK Anvsinggaon L() may be reined Irom service with immediate effect. 

/1) .N.Sli.ininj 
Sv .ti1t' IIIeII,.III 	'I 	'II (tS 

C 	I ivi',i 	inwahati 7 Ititil 

Copyto 
Sri Biplab Paul, GD.S BPM. Anisingan BO, wider Satgaon SO for infot mat ion 
The Sr. Postmaster, Guwa}iati GPO fo information and n/a. 
The GM, Postal Accounts and Financ , West Bengal Postal Circle, Kelkata- 12. 
through (The Sr. PM, Guwahat i GPO) 
The SD! (P), Guwa]iatj East Sub Division, for information and rva. 
The SPM Satgaon, for information and n/a. 

6-1) Office Copy and Spare 	 •"\ 7'iZ 

(D. N. Shartna 
Sr. Superintendent of Post Otiice 
(Juwahat I Di vision, Gu-ahati 7$ I ') I 
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1/. Tn. 
The 4%.s&ist.ant Post Master General, ppel1ate 4tuthoijtv. Ofljcc of the Chief Post Mater General. 
Meghdoot Rhawan, 
GUWahatj.781iJ1 

Sub:- An Appeal Sllbinitfcd by ti ..lpplicant agaimr the O8.05 	 order d 	 Qf penajly of remol - 	 ated 	:20()6 	.'-" 	 ' 	 - 

Respectcj Sir. 

! IiIx io draw your kind attention on the ubjc iwd above and furthy beg to sn' that I have been appoznjj to the post or.Oanijii Dak .Sebak (ODS) in the ye 

	

1999 after being found quitable in  the 	 .fter joining my service 1 haw been discharging my duties mth utmost sincetity 
 and 

devotion vithout any complain from any comet Howre in the month of July, 2003 my mother fell seijoucp ill and as a result of urgent medtaI treatment of my mother on emergent bast,. I fcnnd no other 
u4. the (lou money as indjc.atcj in the Article of charge no. 1. 

Howc. the same was reftnijej by me and deposited 
with  the Govt. account. I have fañfr admitted the guilt in my reply-dated 05.05.2004. which is available in the record of the proceeding . 

	

It is relevant to mention here that in my reply daid 05.05.2 	submiuJ against the memorand, Issued under letter no. .4X-8lED4v. inggaun dated 7M4.?0o4 !-lrnvewr an. inquir'. was conducted thereafter under Rule 10 of ((W)S conduct and mpJo)Th Rules. 2001. The enquiry was held on 25.06.2004, it is specificaj• indicated in th, daily order sheet dated 25.06.2004 that the chargd official has admitted the cha&gcs and on that ground it is held that the charge has boon _______ In my reply dated 05,05.20041 also ctprcased my regrets and furthcr gMn an - 	 . 
- 	 .S undc,1aJj. Ii) the clicet that such incidentç will not repeated in future. Con.sidcring the -. 	 - reply  and fair almissj on the part of me as well as assura 	given by me that I will not 

-  - -.- 	 .. 	 S  repeat the same tn future, me Lnquny ofticr was pleased to dropped the Charge as 
.................... 

proved. However even thereafter I was allowed to 
. dIscharge my duties. 

. In viw of the - 

fact that the .chajc has been dropped and the Deparftent also remain silent for a very lung tints. llvwcvvr no eununwijon was rvccjvtJ by mc from the Dopirtmen, and therefore I was under the impression that the charge has been dropped. But surprisingiy, 

- 	
4 
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ours f.uthfuJ1y 

Sri B.tplab raul. 
(charged offidal) 

GL)S tWM, Amsizigaon iSO. 
Via- Satgaon SO 

flat:- 2.'oS.C6 

\ 	 -- 

C.c.1rter 
To:flf ii;c 	J}[ c; 

I 4t2rc, 
\22. 

. Have a nice ca 

,f 
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S. 

Senior SupennteflJfl of Pnt Offices, Ctuwahaj Dion, (luwahati ide his letter 
bearing no. AX41/EDA' dated 31.01,2006 forwarded the inquiry report to 
me and granted 15 days time to me for xubnisaj on  of my 1%Tmentation if any. In the 
rnquiv report it has been stated that the cliaiges has been pnwcd sine the  hargc of1kal 
adiniucu the cliargos. Iio%ver, ufter rccept of thc hiquiry report I havc submitted a 
Mprexemmon 

admininq the chanes and aLso speitica1J' saied under what 
crcwnstances 1 ha utilized the (i-ovt, money. 

It i.s most huznbl Matcd thzt I am urking since 1999 and I was never invulvecJ 
any unlawful activilics in div olThx but I havu compeflc4 to usv the Joi. money only on 

avcount of my mothefs serious Illness but ultimately re1jnded the entire money with (he 4luvt. aeCount. 

Therefore in the cimunUtImIx,  stated ,bmv your }ion'our be pleased to drop the 
cliares and furthc,r be J3lQSCRj to recall the chirge of e'itienie order of r,enal?v of removal 
dated &5.2006 from Rervie, 

And for this at of k6&um the undeijJ 8  in is duty büutul shall ewr 
pray. 
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' DEPARTMENT  OF POSTS 
Government f India, Ministry of Communication & I.T. 

Olfico of the Chief Postmaster General, Assam Circfa,Guwahatj. 781001. 

Memo No. t a 1lI9-73/2i31Th 
Dated the 10.2.2007. 

APPELLATE ORDEr 

Shri Biptab Paul, GDS 8PM, Amsinogaon 80 in socount with Sagaon SO 

was proceeded against under Rule —10 of GDS(Cdt and Employment) Rules, 
2001 vide Memo No. AX -81 /EDNAnisinggaon dated 27.4.2004 of SSPOs 
Guwahali Division, Guwaiiatj. 

The Statement of article of charge framed against Shri Bipiab Paul 
herein alter ,efoued as appellant) shtellielit of ifilph iloll of ik;condw;( HI 

support of the article 01 charge and list of documents by which and !t of 

witnesses by whom the article of charge framed was prapoed to be sustained 

were inctuded as annexure to the Memo. The article of charge and statement of 

imputation of misconduct framed against the appellant are as follows:- 

"Annexure - 

Aiticle - I : That Sri Bipiab Paul, GDS 8PM, Amisinggaon BO in account with 

Satqaon SO white workina as siih diirinn fh 	 (.-,...  - 	 ---------------------------------------!.V(.LIJJj [0 U/-Ui- 

accepted Money Order Ironi the remitter amounting to Rs.12759/- (Rupees 

lye Thousand Seven Hundred filly nine ) only on different dates but did not 

it the amount in the GovL account thus violating the provision of Rule-174(2) 

ranch Office Rule. 

Annexure - Il 

ment of imputation of misconduct in support of the article of charge framed 

nst Sri Biplab Paul, GDS 8PM, Amsinqgaon 60 in account with Satgaon SO. 

- 	 - 	

. 

4 ,  
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Article 	i That Sri Bif4a[) 
Paul, GUS flPM, Arn;irjij;cjn iO in ;ic;c)u,It wiUi 

;) while Wotkifl(1 as ;tu;h thuinq llu 
fiot'i 21.0/.2003 k) 

02.01.2004 SDIPO5 East Sub Diisüii Guwatij paid a visit 
IoArnsinggao DO Ofl 

12.02.2004 and carried on inspecliori on (lie spot, also he verified Branch 
Office Summary with that of MO ISSUe Receipt Book i.e. MS-87(a) and found as 
under. 

That Sri 8iptab Paul, GDS 8PM, Amsinqgaon BO while working as such during the 

period from 21.07.2003 to 02.01.2004 accepted the following amount on the dates 

shown against for issue of MO ( as per MS-87 (a) but he did not credit the amount 

on the respective dates and the receipted amount was accounted for a time after 
'• two or three months later. 

Date of MO Issue 
L&prMS-87(a) 

Amount 
Y.lueComm. 

MS-87(a) 	Total Date of Credit to 
21.07.2003 3000.00 150.00 

80 Receipt No. oC 
24.10.2003 500,00 25.00 

08 
15 

3150.00 29.01.2004 
07.11.2003 25.00 2.00 16 

525.03 -do- 
07.11.2003 25.00 2.00 17 

27.00 
27.00 

-do- 
-do.. 

• 	 08.11.2003 
18.12.2003 

5000.00 250.00 18 5250.00 -do- 
02.01.2004 

500.00 
600.00 

25.00 
30.00 

19 525.00 -do- 

QOL200L_5OO.0O 125.00 
20 
21 

630.00 
2625.00 

-do- 
-do- 

12759.00 

Thus by the above mentioned acts, the said Sri Biplab Paul has violated the 

provision of Rule-.104(2) and (3) of Rules for Branch Office and thereby Failed to 

maintain absolute integrity as enjoined in Rule- 21 of GDS ( Conduct arid 
Employiiioi it) Rules '2001." 

In response to the Memo framing the article of charge, the appellant 
submitted representation on 5 5 04 to the SSPOs, Guwahafi Own Guwahat,, who 
is the Disciplinary authority in the c..ase In the representation the appellant 

admitted that he had utilized the Govt. money due to illness of his mother as he 
had no other option. 

2 
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Alter Considering the represe(llaljon The disciplinary authority appointed Shri Pallav 
Hazarjka SDIPOS Bijoynagar Sub Oivn, as the Inquiring /WtliOrity( IA) and Shri A. Maui1 

IPOS(PG) Guwajia(j as Presenting Officer (P0). After 

completion of enquiry Under WOO GDs(conduct & Employment) Rules,2001 the 
IA submitted his repo on 21.1.06 a copy of which was foiarded to 

The appellant with a direction to submit his representation 
if any. The appellant sbmj(ted his representation on 31.106 After 

C0
nsideng the repo of Inquiring 

AuThority and representatj0 dtd.31.106 submitted by the appellant , the 
Disciplinary authority 

iSsUed 
his order vide Memo No. AX81IED4IAmSInqga 

dated 8.5.06 removing the appellant from seice 
with immediate effect. This order 

imposing Pena;ly was received by the appellant on 15.5.06 and the appeal against 
the order was SUb(UI(tCd on 9.6.06 

In his appeal, the appellaiijstates Uiat 
he had been discharging his duties 

with utmost sincerity and devotion Since his appoinent in 1999. However, he 
had no other alternative but 

to use Govt. money due to Urgent modical treatment 
of his mother. He also states that the amount was refunded by him and deposited 
in the Govt. account The 

appellant aues that Inquiry udder Rule - 10 of (GE) 
COfldt and E:npIoy0111 ) Rules 2001 was held on 25.62004 and it Was 
sPecificauy indicated in the daily order sheet dated 25.6.2004 that the chargeed 

official had admitted the charges and held that the charge has been dropped as 
proved. He arg ues That he had admi tted  
he will not repeat the same in 

future and hiquiring Ofhci was pleased to drop the 
charge as proved. As The enquiry was held on 25.6.04 and Depament Was silent 
for a long time 1 

 and he Was the impression that the charge had been dropped 

and therefore the Memo of SSPO5, Guwahati foarding The Enquiry Repod was 
a surprise 

 for him The appellant requests to drop the charges and set aside the 

penaity of removal from Seice Consjderig that he had never involve himself in 
any unlawful activities but 

was compelled to utilise the Govt. money due to his 
mother's illness. 

H: 	 3 
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I 
I 
have carefully Considered the appeal SUbrflj(J by 

The appolf;,11 (Jaled 9.6.06 along with oilier recoj of (lie 
Case. As admitted by the appellant 

and also revealed proved during the Inquiry under RuIe-10 ( GUS Conduct & Employment 
 ) Rules 2001, the charge that 

the appellant had misappropñated public money 
amounting to Rs.12,759/ is proved beyond doubt The appellant explains that he 
was forced to_misappropriate pubIic ' 
reed The moneynA 	

the J circumstances Under 
which the appellant misapproprjated public money, it remains a fact That he has 

exploited the trust bestowed on him 
by The Department 

as well as its Customers Money was recovered from the appellant 
into Govt 

Account only when misapproprjatio,i was detected by (tie IPO5. It is not 
true that 

the Inquiry authority had thoppc the clrnrge as pwvod b(1t the Inquiring authority 

concluded that charge as proved and a copy of the enquiry report was also 
forwarded to the appellant.  

Considering all these circumstances I do not find any reason to inteere with the 
order issued by the Disciplinary authority. 

ORDER 
I, Dr. 

N. Vinodkumar, Director of Postal Services (HQ& Marketing) Assam Circle, 

Guwahatj 781001, in exercise of power conferred in Rule - 18 of DOP GDS ( 

COfldUCI & Employment ) Rules, 2001 do hereby reject the 
appeal and 

"CONFiRM" (ho Penally of nmovag from service awa,ded to SM Biplab Paul, 

GDS 8PM Amsinggaon 80 (appellant) In this case by the Disciplinary 
Authority 

vide SSPO9, Guwafiati Division, Guwaha(j memo No. AX8l/EDN,sjnggaon 

Dated 08.5.2006 - 

Vt V  %VA\ 

r.N.Vinocikumar) 
Director of Postal Scrvlcos(1Q & Marketing) 

Assam Circle,Guwahatj.781001 

11 
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Copy to- 

Shri Biplab Paul, COS 8PM Amsinggaon 30 

2-3) Shri D.N 
-Sharma, Sr. Supd( of Post Offices, Guwahati DivisionGuv,atiatj A Copy 

of the appellate order shaH be deUverod to the appellant under clear receipt 
and a copy of receipt snould be sent to the APMG(S(aff ) Circle Olflce, Guwahafi within a week POSlVCiy for record. 4-5) 

StaffAppeaf)/pe(irjQ1) 8rfl(:h Ciicfo Office, Guwahalj 	A PA to DPS(HQ) Guwai 	 V 	- - 

Office copy. 

VIflodkurMd) 
DIrector of Postal Servlces(HQ & Marketing) 

Assarn Circle,Guwahatj:781001 

5 



	

File in Court on. 	H - 

F 	 Court vffic!:J 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMTMSTRATIVE TRIBUNAL: 
GUWAHATI BENCH. 

In the matter of 
InO.A.no.93/07 

Ce,aj A. mrtative T, j j 	 Sri Biplab Paul 
Applicant 

-Vs- 
-r 	 Union of India and ors, 

. . . Respondents. 
-AND- 

in the matter of:- 
Written statement on behalf of the 
respondents. 

(WRITTEN STATEMENT ON BEHALF OF THE RESPONDENTS). 

I Sn pesent1y 

working as Senior Superintendent of Post Offices, Guwahati Division, 

Guwahati, do hereby solemnly state as follows:- 

That I am the Senior Superintendent of Post Offices, Guwahati 

Division, Guwahati. I have been impleaded as party respondent no. 4 in the 

above application. The copies of the aforesaid application have been served 

upon the respondents including me. I have gone through the same and being 

the Senior Superintendent of Post I am conversant with the facts and 
circumstances of the case thereof. I have been authorized to file this written 

statement on behalf of all the respondents. 

That I do not admit any of the averments except which are specifically - 
admitted hereinafter and the same are deemed as denied. 

That the applicant Sri Biplab paul while serving as Gramin Dak 
Sevak, Branch Post Master at Aniingoan Branch Post Office under Satgoan 
S.O. during the period from 21.07.03 to 02.01.04 he was involved in a case 
in which he failed to credit a sum of s.l2,759/- being the Government 

- - 	 - 	 - - -, 	- 	 - 	 - - 	 - --. 	- 

money which he accepted in the course of booking money Orders tendered 
- 	 - 	 a--- 	- 

by different customers at different dates. -- 

I 
I 
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G'whti I3er.ch 

That the applicant accepted eight_Money Orders Tor a total value and 
commission amounting to Rs.12,759!- and instead of crediting the amount in 

Government Account on the date of booking as required under Rules 104(2) 

and (3) of Rules for Branch Offices, he misappropriated the entire amount. 

This act on the part of the applicant isnst the spirit of absolute integrity 

and devotion to duty as enjoined in Rule 21 of GDS Conduct and 

Employment Rules, 2001. I 
That, thereafter, an inquiry was made in detail under Rule 10 of the 

GDS Conducf and Employment Rules 2001 by the Competent Authority 

appointed by the Disciplinary Authority on 27.04.04. The applicant appeared 

before the Inquiry Authority and admitted the charges unequivocally. 

Thereafter the inquiry report dated 25.06.04 was prepared by the 
Inquiry Officer and the same was submitted before the Disciplinary 

Authority. On the basis of finding of the Inquiry Officer, The Disciplinary 

Authority arrived at a decision and imposed a penalty of removing Sri 
- 

Biplab Paul from service with immediate effect. 
----- 	- 

That being aggrieved the applicant preferred an appeal before the 

Appellate Authority. The Appellate Authority after examining the facts and 

records of the case confirmed the punishment order. 

Reply to the facts of the case:- 
7.1 	That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 4.1 and 
4.2 of the application, the humble answering respondent has nothing to make 
comment on it as they are being matters of records of the case. 

7.2 	That with regards to the statements made in paragraph 4.3 of 
the application, the humble answering respondent begs to state that while the 
applicant was working as Gramin Dak Sevak Branch Post Master, 
Amingoan Branch Office under Sàtgoan S.O. during the period from 
21.07 .03 to 02.01.04 he was involved in a case in which he failed to credit a 
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sum of Rs. 12,759/- being the Government money which he accepted in the 

course of booking money Orders tendered by different customers at different 

dates. 
Accordingly a memorandum of charge for imposing penalties under 

Rule 10 of (GDS Conduct and Employment) Rules, 2001 was issued to him 

vide order dated 27.04.04 by the humble answering respondent (annexure II 

to the Original Application) 

I 

	

7.3 	That with regards to the statements made in paragraph 4.4 of 

the application, the humble answering respondent begs to state that as 

admitted by the applicant he has accepted the Government Money and the 

same was spent in connection of the treatment of his ailing motherThus, 

thereby he has violated the Rules of GDS Conduct Rules 104 (2 and 3) of 

Rules of Branch Offices. The rules envisaged that the Gramin Dak Sevak 

Branch Post Master was supposed to credit the amount of receipt of 

Government account on the very day of receipt and there is no provision for 

crediting any such amount at a later date. But, here;  the applicant credited 

the said amount after the lapse of 2/3 months that too after detection of 

misappropriaton. Thus, thereby, infringed - the Conduct rules and 

accordingly was charge sheeted under Rule 10 of the Conduct and 

Employments Rules, 2001. 

	

7.4 	That with regards to the statements made in paragraph 4.5 of 

the application, the humble answering respondent begs to state that, 

thereafter an inquiry under Rule 10 of GDS Conduct and Employment Rules 

2001 was conducted by Competent Authority appointed by the Disciplinary 

Authority on 27.04.04. 

	

7.5 	That with regards to the statements made in paragraph 4.6 of 
the application, the humble answering respondent begs to state that it is not 

correct that the inquiry was dropped, rather the inquiry was conducted at one 

staged where the applicant appeared before they Inquiry Authority and 
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admitted the charges unequivocally. Further, it is stated that the applicant 

stated before the Inquiry Authority that he received the memorandum of 

charge. Further he was asked whether he has understood the charges framed 
against him or not, the applicant replied in positive. Even, the Inquiry 

Authority thoroughly read out the charge sheet and even translated into a 

vernacular (Assamese) and explained the contents of the charges to the 

applicant. After understanding all the contents of the charge sheet the 

applicant admitted all the charges in full and submitted his written statement 

to that effect of his admittance before the Inquiry Authorit,i. He further 
stated that his_admittance is not influenced by any other source. Thus, the -

e- 95 	

- 	 -- 	 - 	 = 	- 

casclearlyprnved. Hence, it is not correct that the Inquiry Authority most 
mechanically held the inquiry against the charges leveled. 

	

7.6 	That with regards to the statements made in paragraph 4.7 of 
the application, the humble answering respondent has nothing to make 

comment on it as they are being matters of records of the case. 

	

7.7 	That with regards to the statements made in paragraph 4.8 of 

the application, the humble answering respondent reiterates and reaffirms 
the statements made in paragraph 7.3 of this written statement. 

	

7.8 	That with regards to the statements made in paragraph 4.9 of 
the application, the humble answering respondent begs to state, that after 
proper inquiry and by giving due opportunities to the applicant, for his 
defense, the said impugned order dated 08.05.06 issued by inflicting the 
punishment for removal of applicant from service. 

	

7.9 	That with regards to the statements made in paragraph 4.10 of 
the application, the humble answering respondent begs to state that the 
applicant being the government servant has to abide by the Rules and 
Procedures as enforceable under the law. He has misappropriated the public 
money not in one occasion but in different occasions in different dates and 

p 

10 
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the total government money amounting to Rs. 12,759/- has been utilized by 
him for personal use. Thus, thereby, he committed a serious offence by 

violating the provisions of Rules 104 (2 and 3) of GDS Conduct and 
Employment Rules, 2001 of Branch Office and thery failed to maintain 

absolute integrity and honesty. 
- 	 - 

Accordingly, the Disciplinary Authority initiated action against 

him and after proper inquiry and as proved the charges he was inflicted the 

punishment of removal of service. Thereafter the applicant made and appeal 

before the Appellate Authority. 

	

7.10 	That with regards to the statements made in paragraph 4.11, 

4.12 and 4.13 of the application, .the humble answering respondent begs to 

state that the Appellate Authority carefully considered the application dated 

09.06.06 alongwith other records of the case and it is revealed that the 

applicant has misappropriated the public money in different dates amounting 

tRs12,759/-whichisprovedbeyond doubt Whatever may be the 
circumstances under which the applicant misappropriated the public money, 

it remains the fact, that he has exploited the trust bestowed on him by the 

department as well as its customers. Money_was recovered from the 
applicant into the Government account only when misappropriation was 

- 	 - --- . 	
- 	 ---- . 

detected by the Inspector of Post Offices. The Inquiry Authority concluded 
- 

the inquiry as charge proved. Considering all the circumstances the 
Appellate Authority did not find any reasons to interfere with the order 
issued by the Disciplinary Authority. Accordingly the Appellate Authority 
rejected the appeal and confirm the penalty of removal of service awarded to 
the applicant vide order dated 10.02.07. 

	

8. 	Reply to the grounds of the case: 

	

8.1 	In response to the statements made in paragraph 5.1 of the 
application, the humble answering respondent begs to submit that a 
Departmental Inquiry was conducted on 25.06.04 by Competent Authority 
appointed by Disciplinary Authority providing adequate opportunity to the 
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charged official to state his point of view as per the principles of natural 

justice. During the inquiry the alleged applicant has admitted all the charges -- 
imposed on himhe inquiry report was submitted on 21.01.06 to the 

Disciplinary Authority and thereafter the order dated 08.05.06 was passed by 

inflicting punishment of removal from service. 

8.2 	In response to the statements made in paragraph 5.2 of the 

' application, the humble answering respondent begs to submit that the case 

was not dropped, rather it was concluded at one stage after the alleged 

official had admitted his guilt both verbally and initing.Theimpugne 

order dated 08.05.06 has been passed in accordance with the rules of the 
GDS Conduct and Employment prescribed under the law. 

- - 	 --'--- - - ---- 	- 	- -, 	..- 

8.3 	In response to the statements made in paragraph 5.3 of the 

application, the humble answering respondent begs to submit that a regular 

inquiry was conducted by the Inquiry Authority appointed by the 

Disciplinary Authority after giving the charged official an opportunity of 

being heard. 

8.4 	In response to the statements made in paragraph 5.4 of the 

application, the humble answering respondent begs to submit that by 

involving himself in the embezzlement of Govermnent money, the charged 
official has committed aye crime and breach of trust to the Department as 

	

- 	 ---fl 	 -- --. 

well as common innocent public. So, he deserves severe punishment and the 
- 	 --- -- 

penalty imposed on him is adequate. 
- 	 -- 	 -u..-..- 

8.5 	In response to the statements made in paragraph 5.5 of the 
application, the humble answering respondent begs to submit that whatever 
may be the circumstances, use of Government money for personal purpose is 
a serious crime and the charged official can not get rid of the penalty by 

merely admitting his guilt. 

'1 

4 4. 

I 
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8.6 	In response to the stateii nS1 le—in--paa 	h- 5.6 of the 

application, the humble answering respondent begs to submit that 

misappropriation of. Government money is a serious crime and subsequent 

deposit of the same does not exonerate the charged official at once from the ------------------ 	 ------ 
crime. Moreover, the said Sri Paul had deposited the money only after he 

-. ..-.- 	- 	. 	....- 	. 	- - 
was being caught red handed by the inspecting officer. 

-= --._ 	 . 

	

8.8 	In response to the statements made in paragraph 5.7 of the 

application, the humble answering respondent begs to submit that the order 

of the Appellate Authority confirming the penalty order is also wholly 

justified and reasonable. 

	

8.9 	.. 	In response to the statements made in paragraphs 5.8 and 5.9 of 

the application, the humble answering respondent has nothing to make 

comment on it. 

	

9: 	That the instant application has no merit at all and is liable to be 

dismissed. 

A 
V 

i 
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VERIFICATION. 

Sri . 	 ged about 

..years presently working as Senior Superintendent of Post, Guwahati 

Division, Guwahati, do hereby verify that the statements made in paragraphs 

..........are true to my knowledge ; those made in 
paragraphs17: . 7.'.?e being matters of records of the 

case derived therefrom which I believe to be true and the rest are my 

humble submission before this Hon'bIe Tribunal. 
I have not suppressed any materials thereof. 

And I sign this verification on . . .1.0. .?.. .day of .. .O4....2007. 

SIGNATURE,  
3CU5I 	 —781001 

Sr. Sbpdt. of Post Offices 
Guwahali Div., Guwahati-781001 
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IN THE CEN RALADMINISRATI I.E TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH: GUWAHATI 

In the matter of:- 

OA. No. 93/2007. 

Shri Bipiab Paul.. 

-Versus-. 

Union of India and others. 

-And- 

in the matter 
Rejoinder subniittcd by the applicant 

* 	against 	the 	written 	statements 
submitted by the respondent. 

The applicant above named most respectfully begs to stite as follows;- 

That with regard to the statements madc in para 4, 5and 6 of the written 
statements, the applicant begs to say that he has deposited the entire 
amount of Rs 12,000/-. The aniount*  which he has spent in a .vcry 
compelling circumstances but the said amount was subsequently credited 

to the C'ovt, accounts; As such omission on part of the applicant to deposit 

the amount on dte date cannot be termed as an deliberate or willful act of 

the applicant. The applicant humbly denies the allegation of violation of 

3  relevant provisions of GDS Conduct Rules, 2004. It would be evident from 

Ann-ill of the O.A, daily order sheet dated 25.06.2004, that the case has 

not been dropped as proved.. Thereafter, the respondents were silent and 
the applicant has been allowed to continue. However only on January, 

2006, the Inquiry Officer after the preliminary inquiry submitted an 
inquiry report based on the said preliminary inquiry. It would be evident 
in the inquiry report that no inquiry after 25.06.200 was he1d It is also to 
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be noted here at this stage that none of the listed documents has been 

examined nor any listed witnesses has been examined before the inquiry 

officer no summon was issued to thc listed witnesses for examination or 

cross examination. However, it appears that the inquiry officer after a 

lapse of about I and ½ year submitted an inquiry report holding the 

charge as proved, only on th.e alleged ground that the applicant has 

admitted the alleged charges. Hence the article of charges brought under 
memo dated 27.04.2004 has been proved. 

It would be evident from the inquiry report that there is no 
discussion of evidence or analysis of evidence as fequircd under the rule. 

As such inquiry report is not sustainable in the eye of law. 

The disciplinary authority also acted upon the said inquiry report 
and mechanically came to the findings that the charges have been proved 

and passed the penalty order of removal from service without considering 

the aspect whether inquiry officer followed the procedure of inquiry as 

required under the rule. Similarly the appellate authority also except 

discussion of the grounds raised by the applicants did not consider the 

other aspect of the matter such as whether procedure has been followed 

while imposing penalty of removal by the disciplinary authority vidc 

order dated 08.05.2006. Even by the disciplinary authority has not been 
considered by the appellate authority in the manner it ought to have been 
considered. 

It is pertinent to mention here that the applicant is working in the 
establishment of the respondent 6ince 2000, as such the penalty of removal 
from service on the alleged ground of charges, is highly disproportionate. 

That with regard to the statements made in para 7.1 to 7.10 of the written 

statements, the applicant begs to say that, he denies the correctness of the 
statements, save and except which borne out of records. 

That with regard to the statements made in pam 8.1 to 8.8 and para 9 of 
the written statements, the applicant denies the correctness of the same 

and reiterates that the statements made in the original application. It is 
further submitted that it is mandatory on the part of the inquiry officer as 
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well as on the part of the disciplinary authority and also the appellate 

authority to follow the procedure on inquiry cvefl in the event when the 

charged official admits his guilt. But in the instant case, the stand of the 

applicant that he has spent the moiey under the compelling 

circumstances that too for his mothers treatment. But there is no 

discussion on the part of the inquiry officer in his inquiry report that the 

grounds advanced by the applicant. The said aspect of discussion is also 
absent in the impugned penalty order dated 08M5.2006 as well as in the 

impugned appellate order datcd 10.02.2007 and on that score alone the 

impugned penalty order dated 08.05.2006 as well as the appellate order 

dated 10.02.2007 is liable to be set aside and quashed. 

In the facts and circumstances stated above, the impugned order of 

penalty dated 08.05.2006 and appellate order dated 10.02.2007 are liable to 

be set aside and quashed. 

CeLiat 	U1.isLative Tubun.i 

TT 
i. 3i;ch 
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VERIFICATION 	 - 

L Shri Biplab PauL Sb-  Shri Bbeswar PauL aged about 32 years, resident 

of VIII. Anising, Jorabat O- Amsinggaon (via Satgaon SD, Guwahati- 

• 781027), applicant. of the Original Application do hereby verify that the 

statements made in Paragraph 1 to 3 of the rejoinder are true to my 

knwledge and I have not suppressed any material fact. 

And I sign this verification on this the I 	day of, February, 2008. 

CCLUAI : 	iRu 
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Court officer. 

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

O.A. No 93/07 

Sri Biplab Paul 
.Applicant. 

-Vs- 
Union of India and ors. 

Respondents 

INDEX 

SI. Annexure Particulars Page 
No. no 

1. Reply to the Rejoinder / 

2. Verification  

3. 1. Proceedings 	of 	preliminary 	enquiry 
against Sri Biplab Paul, GDS, BPM, 
Amsinggaon 	BO 	in 	account 	with 
Satgaon 
SO dated 14-05-04. 

4. 2. Written Statement of Defence filed by 
the Applicant to the charge framed 
against him. 

Cbl  
Filed by: 

4J1 
Mrs. Manjula Das, 

Senior Panel Counsel, 
CAT, Guwahati bench, 

Guwahati. 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 	9 
GUWAHATI BENCH. 

L\--- 

In the matter of:- 

no. /07 
iflfvr Sri Biplab Paul 

Applicant 

-Vs- 

Union of India and ors. Tu vi a h 3e r2 	 .. . Respondents 

-AND- 

In the matter of: 

Reply statement on behalf of 

Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 5. 

(REPLY TO THE REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT Nos. 2, 3 AND 

5.) 

pntIy 

working as Senior Superintendent of Post offices, Guwahati Division, Guwahati 

do hereby solemnly state as follows: 

1. 	That I am the Senior Superintendent of Post Offices, Guwahati 

Division, Guwahati. I have been impleaded as a party respondent no. 4 in the 

above application. A copy of the aforesaid application has been served upon my 

Counsel. I have gone through the same and being the Senior Superintendent of 

Posts and I am conversant with the facts and circumstances of the case thereof. 

I have been authorized to file this Reply statement on behalf of Respondent Nos. 
2, 3 and 5. 

/ 	That I do not admit any of the averments except which are 
specifically admitted hereinafter andthe same are deemed as denied. 

That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 1 of the 
rejoinder the humble answering respondent begs to state that the applicant, Sri 

Biplab Paul, misappropriated an amount in total Rs.12, 759/- against eight 

number Money Orders booked in his office on different dates as shown below: 

 
I 
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Coutt of1Ict. 

tEJ .  BO RECEIPT NO. AMOUNT (RS.) 

I 21707_/2003 08 3150.00 

2 24/10/2003 15 525.00 

3 07/11/2003 16 27.00 

4 07/11/2003 17 27.00 

5 08/12/2003 18 5250.00 

6 18/1 2/2003 19 525.00 

7 02/01/2004 20 630.00 

8 02/01/2004 21 2625.00 

TOTAL 12759.00 

The above amount, however, was credited belatedly by the 

applicant to the Government account on 29.01.04. The public money 

misappropriated temporarily for about 6 (six) months on different dates cannot 

be treated as compelling circumstances but a willful act and gross violation of 

provisoon of Rule 104 (2) and (3) for Rules for Branch Offices, also Rule 21 of 

GDS Conduct and Employment Rule 2001 

It is stated that the applicant admitted the charges framed against 

him in his Written Statement dated 25.06.04 and as per sub-rule 5 of Rule 14 of 

the Central Civil Services (Class, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965 if the 

Government servant admits his charges in his Written Statement of defence no 

enquiry need to be conducted into article of charges as are admitted. 

It is stated that the applicant has exploited the trust bestowed on 

him by the department as well as its customers. The amount was deposited by 

the applicant only when misappropriation was detected by the Inspector of Post 
Offices, Guwahati 4t SuL- 

Further it is not correct that the Enquiry Authority had dropped the 
charge as proved, but the Enquiry Authority concluded the charge as proved. As 

the applicant admitted the charge framed against him in his Written Statement 

dated 25.06.04, hence, there is no reason to proceed any further of the case as 
per CCS Rules. 

Copies of the proceedings of preliminary enquiry dated 
14.5.04 and written statement dated 25.06.04 submitted by 

the applicant are annexed herewith and marked as 
Annexure-1 and 2 respectively. 

I 

I 
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4. 	/1WZP4hZTwnd to tt, statements made in paragraphs 2 of the 
GUW 

respondent reiterates and reaffirms the 

statements made in paragraph 7.2 to 7.10 of the Written Statement. I 
That with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 3 of the 

rejoinder the humble answering respondent reiterates and reaffirms the 

statement made in paragraph 8.1 of the Written Statement. 

It is stated that the series of misappropriation of Government 

money by the applicant within six months as mentioned above infers the 

applicant's attitude, dishonesty, and exploitation of trust bestowed upon him by 

the Government. The applicant misappropriated the Government money not only 

once but on several occasion, hence this recurring practice of misappropriation 

cannot be taken lightly and in any point of view the said act cannot be said as in 

compelling circumstances. The Authority with due procedure of law passed the 

removable order dated 08.05.06 and order dated 10.02.07 whereby the order of 

the applicant was rejected by confirming the removal order dated 08.05.06. 

That it is submitted that in view of the above the applicant is not 

entitled to get relief as prayed for and the application is liable to be dismissed. 

I 
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Court Officer. 

I, Sri 	 -.... \Ofy%A 

Present kiv working 

.................... 	aged about 5.... 

years do hereby verify that the statements made in paragraphs 

......are true to my knowledge and belief, those made in 

paragraphs ..... ................ ............... being matters of records of the case are 

true to my information derived therefrom which I believe to be true and the rests 

are my humble submission before the Hon'ble Tribunal. I have not suppressed 

any material fact before the Hon'ble Tribunal, 

And I sign this verification on the ,Z51J day of September 2008 at 

Guwahati. 

SIGNATURE 

_ 

GtMØh3ti Div., Guwahati-78l00 
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TYPb coPY. 
ANNEXURE-2 

I, Sri Biplab Paul, S/O Sri Brisweswar Paul of village Amsinggaon, P.0-

Amsinggaon, Dist- Kamrup working as GDS/BPM , Amsinggaon BO in account 

with Satgaon for approx. 5 years do hereby state that all the charges leveled 

against me vide Sr. Supdt. Of Post Offices, Guwahati Division Memorandum NO. 

AX-81/EDNAmsinggaon dt. 27-04-04 is fully accepted by me. 

I have accepted value and commission from the Public but did not credited 

in account on the same day of receipt due to some my financial problem. However, 

I have credited the amount lately on 29-01-2004 which I committed a mistake. Now 

I request your honour kindly to consider my aforesaid mistake for this time. 

I further declare that the statement made above are true to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

Witness: 

1) Sd/-

(Abdul Matin) 

P.O. 0/0 the SSPO'S 

Guwahati Dvn. 

- '• ' •' 
- 

Trlbunai 

26 Cr 

- 

ruwa'hati Berch  

Sd- 

25.06.04 

(BIPLAB PAUL) 

, BPM Amsinggaon 

Obtained and attested 

Sd/- 

25-06-04 

1.0. & Inspector .  

Posts, Bijoynagar Sub Dn. 

4 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

O.A. No 93/07 

Sri Dilip Kr. Halol 
• .Applicant. 

-Vs- 

Union of India and ors. 
• . . Respondents 

I I'] *1 

SI. Annexure Particulars Page 
No.  no 

1. en Statement 1-5 

2. ----- Verification 6 

3. A. Order dated 23-05-08 issued by the 
spondent no.3 modifying the order 

15-05-08 	and 	ordered 	Sri 	Kumar 7 
Ranjan Roy, IPO, Barpeta to take over 
the charge of Pathsala sub-division 

a 
from the incumbent. 

U 

'J 	pn- 
Ile 

Mrs. Manjula Das, 
Senior Panel Counsel, 

Unoin of India 
CAT, Guwahati bench, 

Guwahati. 

I 

Filed 

/ 



ContnlAdmilUGtrtthC Thbunt 

30 SEP ,LUU 

i1 
-. 	uwahati Bench 

E CENT 

GUWAHATI BENCH. 

0. A. No. 103/08 

In the matter of:-

O.Ano.103/08 

Sri Dilip Kr. Halol 

.Applicant 

Union of India and ors. 

• 	. . . Respondents 

-AND- 

In the matter of: 

Written statement on behalf of 

Respondent nos. 2 to 4 

(WRITTEN STATEMENT ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT NOS. 2 to 4) 

I, Sri D.Dihingia, Sb..........presentIy 

working as Superintendent of Post Offices, Nalbari Barpeta Division, Nalbari - 

781335, do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows:- 

1. 	That I am the Superintendent of Post Offices, Nalbari-Barpeta 

Division, Nalbari-781335. I have been impleaded as party respondent no.3 in 

the above application. Accordingly a copy of the same has been served upon 

me. I have gone through the same and have understood the contents thereof. I 

am acquainted with the facts and circumstances of the case thereof.I have 

been authorized to file this written statement on behalf of respondent nos.2 and 
4. 

2. 	That, I do not admit any of the statements save and except which 
are specifically admitted hereinafter and the same are deemed as denied. 
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3. 	That before traversing various paragraphs Ibf4b 	 I 

application, the answering respondent would like to plathe brief facts of the 

case. 

Brief Facts: 

That, a post of Inspector of Post Offices, Nalbari Barpeta Division 

was fallen vacant on 14-02-08 due to the promotion of Sri R. K. Farid, Sub-

Divisional Inspector (Posts), Nalbari (West) Sub-Division. To fill up the said 

post the answering respondent invited applications from eligible Postal 

Assistant vide its office letter dated 26-02-08. The Cut-off date for submitting 

the applications was on 15-03-08. In pursuance of the said letter, four 

candidates including the applicant submitted their applications for the said 

vacant post. Sri Malin Ch. Nath, one of the candidates, was selected for the 

said post and was consequently promoted to the post of Inspector of Post 

Offices, Nalbari (West) Sub-Division. 

That, Mr. Abdul Khaleque Ahmed, Sub-Post Master, Mayanbari 

Sub-Office (Respondent no. 5) submitted an application seeking any officiating 

post in Inspector Post Offices cadre. Further he aiso appeared in the 

examination for the post of Inspector of Post Offices conducted by the 

Department. Subsequently there is an order issued by the Joint Commissioner 

(P & V), Central Excise, Shillong vide letter No. 11(32) 2/ET.11/2081/4160-64 

dated 05-03-08 whereby Sri Bipin Ch. Talukdar, a Non-Delivery Sub-Office 

surplus staff redeployed as Inspector Post Offices, PathshaIa has been 

appointed and posted as Inspector of Central excise, Shillong and was directed 

vide CO's letter no. Staff/1-283/06/5508 to relieve Sri Bipin Ch•. Talukdar, 

Inspector of Post Offices, Pathshaia to take up his new assignment. For 

immediate relieve of Sri Bipin Ch. Talukdar an arrangement was' made 

whereby Sri Abdul Khleque Ahmed, Sub-Post Master, Mayanbari Sub-Office, 

(Respondent no. 5) was promoted on adhoc and temporary basis to the post of 

Sub-Divisional Inspector (Post), Pathshala sub-division vide its order dated 15-

02-08. 

In the said order it was specifically mentioned that the 

arrangement so made to the post of Inspector of Post Offices, Pathshala may 

be terminated at any time. 

t' L' 

fl w N 

•- ri C) 
f". D 

c.  
.i!.. i..: w 
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(C) 	That, the Respondent no. 5, Sri Abdul Kha 7a~  	 I - - I C: ue ~ Aftefto.U,449; 
join in time and considering immediate relieve of Sri Bipin. Ch. 

earlier order dated 15-05-08 challenged by the present applic 

vide order dated 23-05-08 under no. B/A-23/Ch-11 issued 1 

respondent and Sri Kumar Ranjan Roy, IPO, Barpeta was ord 

the change of Pathshala sub-division from Sri Bipin Ch. Talukc 

Talukdar the 

ant was modified . 

y the answering 
. 5 ered to take over 

Jar.  
T 	I 

572 

If? 	- 

o 

(0) 	 That, the impugned order dated 15-05-08 has since been 

modified vide order dated 23-05-08, the question of any grievance of the 

applicant against the Respondent no. 5 does not arise as the earlier order 

dated 15-05-08 was not materialized. 

4. Reply to the facts of the case:- 

4.1. 	That, with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 4.1 .and 

4.2 of the Original Application, the humble answering respondent has nothing 

to make comment on it. However, he does not admit any statements which are 

contrary to records. 

4.2 	That, with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.3 of the 

Original Application, the humble answering respondent begs to state that the 

applicant entered in the cadre of Postal Assistant in the Department on 03-01-

94 whereas the Respondent no. 5 entered in his service as Postal Assistant on 

22-12-92. Hcwever, due to the transfer of the Respondent no. 5from other 

division his position in the Gradation list is appeared against SI. No. 122. 

4.3 	That, with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.4 of the 

Original Application, the humble answering respondent begs to state that the 

order dated 21-01-08 issued by the humble answering respondent is a transfer 

order of 20 numbers of officials whereby they were transferred in the interest of 

public service. It is not understood as to why and in what circumstances the 

applicant is affected by virtue of the said transfer order which infact does not 

affect any interest of the applicant. Transfer is an incident of service and it is 

the authority to decide who and where the official will be transferred. The 

applicant has no occasion to narrate about the said transfer order where he 

was not infringed. 
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4.4 	That, with regard to the statements made in Of6grwST 
and 4.7 of the Original Application, the humble answeringrespondenF6egs16 - 	

LU 

state that the post of Inspector of Post Offices, Nalbari (West) Sub-Division 

was fallen vacant on 14-02-08 and due to the promotion of Sri R. K. Farid. 

Thereafter for smooth functioning of the sub-division the authority decided to fill  

up the vacant post on officiating arrangement and accordingly invited 

applications from willing officials of Postal Assistant cadre vide letter dated 26- 	 ' 

02-08. The Cut-off date for submitting the application was on 15-03-08. In 

pursuance of the said letter, four candidates including the applicant submitted 

their applications for the said vacant post. Sri Malin Ch. Nath, one of the 

candidates, was selected for the said post and was accordingly promoted to 

the post of Inspector of Post Offices, Nalbari (West) Sub-Division. Mr. Abdul 

Khaleque Ahmed (Respondent no. 5) Sub-Post Master, Mayanbari Sub-Office, 

submitted one application seeking any officiating post in Inspector Post Offices 

cadre. Further he also appeared in the examination for the post of Inspector of 

Post Offices conducted by the Department. Subsequently there is an order 

issued by the Joint Commissioner (P & V), Central Excise, Shillong vide letter 

No. 11(32) 2/ET.11/2081/4160-64 dated 05-03-08 whereby Sri Bipin Ch. 

Talukdar, a Non-Delivery Sub-Office surplus staff redeployed as Inspector Post 

Offices, Pathshala has been appointed and posted as Inspector of Central 

excise, Shillong and was directed vide CO's letter no. Staff/1-283/06/5508 to 

relieve Sri Bipin Ch. Talukdar, Inspector of Post Offices, Pathshala to take up 

his new assignment. For immediate relieve of Sri Bipin Ch. Talukdar an 

arrangement was made whereby Sri Abdul Khleque Ahmed, Sub-Post Master, 

Mayanbari Sub-Office, (Respondent no. 5) was promoted on adhoc and 

temporary basis to the post of Sub-Divisional Inspector (Post), Pathshala sub-

division vide its order dated 15-02-08. In the said order it was specifically 

mentioned that the arrangement so made to the post of Inspector of Post 

Offices, Pathshala may be terminated at any time. 

4.5 	That, with regard to the statements made in paragraph 4.8 of the 

Original Application, the humble answering respondent begs to state that the 

post of Sub-Divisional lnspector(Post), Pathshala sub-division was fallen 

vacant on 24-05-08 and for the said post no such applications were invited by 

the humble answering respondents. So far as the invitations for the vacant post 

of Inspector of Post Offices, Nalbari (West) Sub-division was concerned, that 

chapter has already been closed as promotion was already made after due 
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selection of Sri Malin Ch. Nath. Further the applicant inf 	neveF5 inh 	F 
the examination for the post of Inspector of Post Offices. ' 

4.6 	That, with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 4.9 and 

4.10 of the Original Application, the humble answering respondent begs to 

state that although the Respondent no.5, Sri Abdul Khaleque Ahmed was 

allowed to officiate to the post of Inspector of Post Offices and posted as Sub-

Divisional Inspector (Post), Pathsala sub-division to relieve Sri Bipin Ch. 

Talukdar, however, he could not join in time and for immediate relieve of Sri 

Bipin Ch. Talukda, Inspector of Post Offices, the, said order dated 15-05-08 

was modified vide order dated 23-05-08 and Sri Kumar Ranjan Roy, Inspector 

of Post Offices, Barpeta was ordered to take over the charge of Pathsala sub-
division from Sri Bipin Ch. Talukdar. Sri Kumar Ranjan Roy, then, immediately 

joined as Inspector of Post Offices, Pathsala sub-division and he is continuing 

as such. 

A copy of the order dated 23-05-08 is annexed 

herewith and marked as Annexure -A. 

4.7 	That, with regard to the statements made in paragraphs 4.11, 

4.12 and 4.13 of the Original Application, the humble answering respondent 

begs to state that as the impugned order dated 15-05-08 was modified vide 

order dated 23-05-08, hence there is no question of any grievance of the 

applicant against the Respondent no. 5 as the earlier order dated 15-05-08 

was not materialized. 

4.8 	Ttiat, it is submitted that in view of the above, the original 

application has no merit at all and hence it is liable to be dismissed. 
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VERIFICATION 

I, Sri D.Dihingia, 	 presently working as 

Superintendent of Post Offices, Nalbari Barpeta Division, Nalbari - 781335, 

aged about .7... years do hereby verify that the statements made in 

paragraphs 	 ...i'are true to my knowledge and belief, 

those made in paragraphs 	 being matters of 

records of the case are true to my information derived therefrom which I 

believe to be true and the rests are my humble submission before the Hon'ble 

Tribunal. I have not suppressed any material fact before the Hon'ble Tribunal, 

And I sign this verification on the 	of September 2008 at 

Guwahati. 

/ 

SIGNATUR 

. , i 
C P051 

VW 
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No. WA-23ICh-11 
	

Dated at NaTh 

Sri Bipin Cit hikd*r a NSO Surplus staff redeployed as 1PO Patheals (Mum) has 
been appoi%tbd and posted as 1zspeetor of Cential Excis;, Sliillong by the Joint 
Ccnunissioncr (P &V) Ccrnral Excisu, Shiflong 'vide Joint Commissloner(P&V), Central 
Excises  Shillong letter No. il(32)2JET.1I'r2O1/416O-64 dated $.32(K)8 and CO/GH. s'idc 
CO's letter No. Stafl'1-283fO6 dtd O5-OS.08 has i directed to relieve Sri Bipin Cit 
Talukdar, IPO, Pathsala to take up his new assignment. As such, the following arrangement 

made to relieve Sn 1$. C. 1alukdnr, WO, Patheala with inimedate effect. 

Sri Xuniar Rawan Roy, IPO,, lIarpeta is ordered to take over the ehsoofPathsjda 
Sub Division front Sr. Bipin Cli. Talukdin àfier obser.4ng all the fonnalities and will look 
after the waits ofthe 

Sri Bipin Cit Tlukdar, IPO, Pathula, on berng rehewd by Sri Kmw Rinjan Roy, 
WO, Barpeta will join. his new .assiment as ordered by the Joint Coninissloner (P &V) 
Central Excise, Shillong. 

p 	 ad..., 	 isa 

Superintendent of Post Offices 
lihil 

	

Copy to:- 	 0 

	

I. 	The Joint Comrthsioner (P &V) Central Excise, Shillong w,r.t. Ith letter No. 
II (32)2/ET. 11/201/4160-64 dated 5.3.2008. 

	

2, 	The CIaicfPMG, Mum Cfltic, Guwahati fcr infOrmalim with reirence to 
C0. Guwahati letter No. Sta/1-23/06 dtd 05-05.08. 
Sri 111pm CIt Tshikdar, IPO, Pathasla who will hand over the charge of his 
SubDjiijon toSijjkumar RinjAn Roy,WO,Bpeta after obseningall the 
formaiiteL 
SrI Kumsr 1(anjan Roy, IPO, Baq,eia who will take over the charge 
of Pathsais Sub Divi.on from Sri Bipin Uh.Talukdar after obseiUtg all the 
formaliñes and repoji compliance. 

	

56. 	The Posiinaster, Nalbari/BarpetaiR) for infonnadon and icesaary action, 

	

7-8. 	The 51)1(P), Pathsida/13nrpcta fOr inOxma1ion. 

	

9. 	Sri Abdul.Kbaleqne Ab d,SPM, Mayanbari SO for Information and nIL 

	

10-IL 	FFs. 

	

12. 	OC.. 	 / 

$utienntcndPrO1ce. 
Nalbari Barpeta fl&4sion 

Nalbari-781335 
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